BELL SYSTEM PRACTICES
AT&TCo Standard

FIGURE CONTENTS PAGE
1 Right Side Frame 3
2 Right Side Frame and Retract Follower

Mechanism 4

3 Left Side Frame 5

4 Front Plate Mechanism 6

5  Front Plate Mechanism (Continued) 7

6  Printing Carriage and Pulley Mounting 8

7  Typebox Carriage Mechanism 9

8  Print Hammer Mechanism 10

9  Ribbon Guide and Drive Mechanism 11

10 Typebox Components 12
11T Typebox Arrangements 13
12 Typebox Arrangements (Continued) 14
13 Trip Shaft Mechanism 15

SECTION 574-320-801
Issue 5, September 1973

37 TYPING UNIT (YP)

(LATE DESIGN 37P003 AND UP,

WIDE PLATEN 37P101 AND UP)

‘The part identification information contained
in the following change notices have been
incorporated in this issue,

TCN's

#1696, #1697, #1720, #1732, #1737,
#1751, #1757, #1763, #1766, #1780,
#1784, #1785, #1801, 1802

NOTE: When ordering parts from this section,
prefix each number with the letters TP.

PARTS
FIGURE CONTENTS PAGE
14 Trip Shaft Mechanism (Continued) 16
15  Carriage Return and Spacing Drum
Mechanism 17
16 Line Feed and Platen Mechanism 18
17  Horizontal Aggregate Motion Linkage
Mechanism 19
18  Horizontal Aggregate Motion Linkage
Mechanism (Continued) 20
19  Horizontal Aggregate Motion Linkage
‘Mechanism (Continued) | 21
20 Horizontal Aggregate Motion Linkage
Mechanism (Continued) 22
21 Main Shaft 23
(continued on following page)
Teletype Bell System ]
code code Ribbon
181129 61215 Black
326184 62215 Black-Red

This section contains part identification
information for typing units 37P003 and

Wide Platen 37P101 and up.

For all other 37 typing units (Early Design)

refer to Section 574-320-800TC.

Prepared for American Telephone and Telegraph Company by Teletype Corporation
© 1966, 1970 and 1971 by Teletype Corporation

All rights reserved
Printed in U.S.A.

Page 1




SECTION 574-320-801

FIGURE

22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44

45

46

47
48
49
50
51

52

53

Page 2

CONTENTS

306160 Selector Clutch Assembly

326190 Codebar Clutch Assembly

326170 Printing Clutch Assembly

326160 Spacing Clutch Assembly

326180 Function Clutch Assembly

319881 Line Feed Clutch Assembly

Vertical Positioning and Retraction
Mechanism

Vertical Positioning and Retraction
Mechanism' (Continued)

Selector Mechanism

Selector Magnet Mechanism

Codebar Mechanism

Codebar Selector Mechansim

Paper Spindle and Reset Bail
Mechanism

Pressure Roller Mechanism

Space Suppression Mechanism

Sprocket Feed Platen Mechanism
for 9-1/2" Form Width

Sprocket Feed Platen Mechanism
for 3-5/8" through 9" Form Width

Stunt Box Components

Function Levers, Pawls and Latches

Function Bars and Shift-Fork Mechanism

Switch Assemblies

328300 Modification Kit to Provide
Character Received (Open Contact)

333535 Moadification Kit to Provide
Character Received (Closed Contact)

326001 and 327895 Modification Kits to
Provide Paper-Out Alarm (Sprocket
Feed)

319650 and 327840 Modification Kits to
Provide Low=Paper Alarm (Friction
Feed)

326030 Modification Kit to Provide Half
Forward and Reverse Line Feed

332310 Modification Kit to Provide
Horizontal Tabulation

332320 Modification Kit to Provide
Vertical Tabulation

332340 Modification Kit to Provide
Printed Graphics

332374 Modification Kit to Provide
Escape Sequences

327880 and 334715 Modification Kits to
Provide Two Color Printing

332280 Modification Kit to Provide
Vertical Tab=Stop Control

PAGE
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
A4
45

46

47

47
48
49
50
51
52

53

54

FIGURE
54
55
56
57
58
59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71
72

73

74
75

76
77
78
79

CONTENTS

332170 Modification Kit to Provide
Automatic Carriage Return and
Line Feed

334334 Left Ribbon Feed Mechanism

334333 Right Ribbon Feed Mechanism

334360 Modification Kit to Provide
New Style Ribbon Feed

332350 Modification Kit to Provide
Horizontal Tab=Stop

334717 Modification Kit to Provide
.Line Feed Clutch Trip Bail

338190 Modification Kit to Provide a
Paper Spindle Latch and Strengthened
Spindle Support

334300 Modification Kit to Provide
Print, Space and Function Suppression

319784 Modification Kit to Provide
Non-Repeat Form Feed Function
Bar Blocking Lever

338570 Modification Kit to Add
Time Elapsed Indicator

Intermediate Casting Mechanism
(Wide Platen)

Front Plate Mechanism (Wide
Platen)

Front Plate and Pulley Mechanism
(Wide Platen)

Spacing Drum Mechanism (Wide
Platen)

Printing Carriage and Pulley Mountings
(Wide Platen)

Ribbon Guide and Drive Mechanism
(Wide Platen)

Sprocket Feed Platen Mechanism
for 15" Form Width (Wide Platen)

Backspace Mechanism (Wide Platen)

Parts to Provide Horizontal Tabulation
for Wide Platen

Parts to Provide Horizontal Tabulation
Stop Control for Wide Platen

Clutch Shoes

Vertical Tabulation Modification’
Kits

341185 Selector Clutch Assembly

326160 Spacing Clutch Assembly

319881 Line Feed Clutch Assembly

336752 and 336754 Modification
Kits to Provide Paper-Out

Alarm (Wide Platen)
Numerical Index

PAGE

55
56
57
58
59

60

61

62

62

63

65

66

67

68

69
70

71

72
73

74
75
76
77

78
79



151629

@Early Design
@—@:326006 @-Later Design, interchangeable in Pairs only.

151642

ISS 5, SECTION 574-320-801

2191
\ o
151722~ b /
— 332480
156467 ——— <
319850 N —— 196058 3 —©
: 319842

©Co

319841
2191 ———

150040 ——- \ﬂ

L 319832
/

332210

~—

~/
~——_ =} 7002 2101
:@é/

-

~' /@ 156740

/
158794 ® 151722
330980
© 150545 332181
—@g - 196271

. 196286 —__ . -
151152 196280 319511 |
/ 10 1796/ 332227 ~ * L

@ g 196278 ) "

- CJ
. / | )
- |
3640 L |
o 151630 L=~ g L
196283~ 7002
152593 2191

(1
2191 -'1}1530 \,@/ ]132%2;
\ 319526 / 150040,'/@ /// /
' 196377 - 7002 291 .- 9
: / 82861 @ S ,\\\\ 156165 Tioess
L K \\\\; \ ) J 319510

—_

2191 5.7 D1
153538 ® 79<82

@® 334398 T~ g

2191 119652

~— 179782 ® 306284— 1

[ S @334353 Ref. 332451
@ Early Design ) @\@ 151629

@ Later Design, Interchangeable in groups only.

FIGURE 1. RIGHT SIDE FRAME

Page 3




SECTION 574-320-801

\\:42827
153819
e T~@ 161238
-
~
3508 2191
N
Beo -
o781 153841
333178
3598 ~Z
N2 . 332474 - / ® 312912
2539 ® / 125011 % /
@ @ /3640
L — 73175 [~ ~— /152893
o~ e
~-—_ ® 306358
150423 -
156740 \ T . :?3178 S
25/ 4Ry - T @7 '
390) s
o o [T~ 130696.
~ —~—
2191 150414 : ~— \ ® 332214
119651 -
®332213 \3 | \@\ - / 3640
~ /
. \ } \‘mwg@/sm’
! ®10179 & 332011
[Re. 332212 ® 81731
| b )
Ref. 2191
L e WA

Ref. 179782

334251
[©336529

130696 3 334250

7| - \ 3640
\\ I ®- (2) / 3599
I A /
@ l o ® 90260
LA g S o -
® 156572

2191

153841 ® 334253— ® 93504

130696

©326579 Cable Assembly

@1326581 Cable Assembly

@:327817 Cable Assembly

®@;:Early Design

®'Later Design, interchangeable in groups only.
®Peculiar to Wide Platen

FIGURE 2. RIGHT SIDE FRAME AND RETRACT FOLLOWER MECHANISM

Page 4



1SS 5, SECTION 574-320-801

151644
s 334396
/151631
151722 g
&
8-

196279
83497

196282 153676

]5096]/ 157198

332228 ~__

150040

112626 |

2191 P s
196274 (458]5 ‘ ] L @ 3640 @—151152
\330980 ]50546
106058 el 319520‘
| T~a
\' & g /
. ==-319678 |
o ! @’@\ﬂﬁw 332387
196285 | _
196286 — ~~ .
151631 — o P -
1) -

3598j/ o - 326024~ 152589’_// Ref. 332050 \Rf 319850
7002/ - “%49\ 150401 \ ef.

319683

2191 A X
“o~—7 41385

@@\_ 196059 -

“‘ ~~A“l@~.\©

4]663

45815

332205

1 12626

(@ See Note 1 on Figure 16

‘FIGURE 3. LEFT SIDE FRAME

Page 5




SECTION 574-320-801

3599 1ol —¥ T
3640\ e
5 41675 E\(:D 151692 .~ . -
0504 g 153884
L ‘;52;]26\ 332248\ n 150673.
® 1 \ @ 3598 L®319509 N
2112626 \ 7
. 458]§:\/©

1 I
" ®
/\/ N @ ® 119653 -
\/@9 < ousa

—

.332237%

7002

2191 \\

151630 -7
o®

F
o 2034
2191
/ 110743 158894
319519
® 332247 I
‘D
4_/ I
11043 o \L 7002 173974
@ﬂ@ N\ 153538
90504
/ \ 7002
2191
156740 ®151152 03049 \ . . 319513
®12501 183~ '
Ref. 332086 | A3
e e
319514 @ ‘D \ @®
332249
’ \332%0
319355
» P
45815 ® 125017 - _——® 332233
N ~
112626— @ \ e
- o @® \ 119649
Q@, o @ 151880
S 20— 9 ® 326024_\ / 3640 ® 344347
&7 196461 T 151630 @© ]5”5@;
3640 @;
o 151880 -
151152 O ke
/
-
=\~ ~—_
)\ 78823 S
TN 319862 N /©\\— 3598 ® Used on Early Design 332081 Arm
R 2191
- > - @ Used on Early Design Units
@W’ e 332081 ___ @ Later Design, Replaces Encircled @ ’s
31998 @’ 90819 ®Early Design, Replaced by 344348
e 3]9859 ® 344348 C.R, Adjustment Lever Assembly
319863 1 @

FIGURE 4. FRONT PLATE MECHANISM

Page 6



ISS 5, SECTION 574-320-801

332141
332143 ©

|5§§ZS \\ r@s %

Ref. 31951

154389(10"Spacing)
154323(12"Spacing)

AN 0/~
151073 ¢, 3
Qﬂ ~119649
Early Design
Replaced by 344349

319822
150203 X\

19512

110743 g
150089—\\ /@

® /55\15163:
F 2
PN @2191
Ref. 319513 :'}? ENN ,/® \ ,
W ) T ®3598
}EE-] _f"_l;/\‘@’ ///T y kN '.g‘\-\(
\’\:\J']i:q | © t s @ \ i 0 @
PN e C v \ N 153538
344349 _ L - - \ L - ! l ® " @\\—1126267
Wl . A e S b oax 7N N 45815
-7 Ny O A DRSS Ny
i i, ¢ A A
oy \
338509~
@.319690

@4 1382

@/

® 3599 319692
@ 76422 —% / ©
@104807 \ @ 86304
\® 3640 QD 338506 % 151880

g | < @49420\
_s)” ®338508

@.337139——
332232 \

150233 7

Ref. 33223C

@

\
© 192340
\® @110434” @‘D N 2191
319693
@) 129309/ \CD 319690 @ 153537
- 151880
332231 — e 150229 9\1214

®- 150975 ' 89897

, S0 y 150987 D 10872

119653 x ~ ~ 332157 ' 150537
‘ ~ 95971 8 /

5 @/ ;s

- % : -

/— 333006

@ Early Design, Early and Later Design parts are not interchangeable /
@ Later Design, Early and Later Design parts are not interchangeable 332158

1]0435‘J/
151686

FIGURE 5. FRONT PLATE MECHANISM(Continued)

Page 7




SECTION 574-320-801

i /@
Ref. 332207~ ®
L.\.*
2191 332094 108713 (E)s
_ 70497 \ < 332085
3598\®®/ @
- T150909 119651 | _
108713 \@@ ~
_ 2
119651\ - L&
| ® > —— 306539
\ o
70497 93117

125005

156740

332108

p
! _— 153539
196245 ' —
] y 196245 | &_—8330
;‘ ' 332109 90361 : | 93356
L L \
180927 l
i @
\ ~~ I -
® 319521 22 %\@ W
< ]5”52\@:’@\1@ - 332107 —— ) @ﬁ
= | & | -32447
e /
332103 - g
. — - 151629
L P
2002 332451 — s| 7002
2191 \\ -~ \ 2
151630 ® e /
W P _ @%
o G~
312:(1)22~~@/2191 \ 332101 @ 151630
—
\@ l
161347

332103

o

312308 (10" Spacing)
312309 (12" Spacing)

FIGURE 6. PRINTING CARRIAGE AND PULLEY MOUNTING

Page 8



ISS 5, SECTION 574-320-801

151732 3606
®152147 2191
@326]87_\\@ 7 ’

-

.@®
:)
Py @ 90791
@ 30627/4///’ @’ﬂ\ o
® N Diosars 23
151732 g?g?
® 336598 \/@ o~ ’ ]

- . :u’u:v
9 i e®
7T Ref. 332227 — %y 5
\d //"l’ff_y--.)’
-~ o

4

326188
326189\~ ®

.

206273 S~ Y /332268 -
306271 P e ) ,
2 & ’9@:\/
P / //.
@ 306274 - B \ of
S 330574 AN
© @ 336599 332385
T~ @ 338545
- ®336530
319849 Tl
1507051\
151630—-? W ~~—_
2191 —w . T
125015 — & -

Ref. 332018

fwﬁlswzz
—~& 2191

150705
\ ©
&
®336600 e M i
306240
332266 oy ™

332264

OE arly Design
@ Later Design
@ Peculiar to Wide Platen

FIGURE 7. TYPE BOX CARRIAGE MECHANISM

Page 9




SECTION 574-320-801

80342
@?{\ - 7002
&

~—

InN'g @\ 170282
<Si~\‘\\

b
2191
2191

196068

332132

>

306333

= @ 6(104807
) ~C- 306335
332128 /‘@\@2
3640

332129

2191
c\\@\/ 156740

b
o)
®151152

FIGURE 8. PRINT HAMMER MECHANISM

Page 10



ISS 5, SECTION 574-320-801

2191 151630
/

\“@m@

130696

4.

_ 332472
— T~
P "’/\ \I \
Ref. 120824 < Ref. 332480 7z
©-y 70878 9
Ref. 158794 'Ref. 156467 119649
<Z_
151152 —? 334350— TS~
] ) sz "> Ref. 330980
3640 —@f > s
- - 334283
125802— & l -~ -7 - ~—~
| . 332483 /Q\Jj
334349—— % ~
|
|
Ref. 80842 !
Ref. 2191 |
ol | Ref. 7002 | @i
W o A Tl 151692
W
\‘L Q‘ 7
o [ /
I 119648 2
I gd
[ R . ki
ST { “‘v-\\:"\\ - { "
.\,““m\.\ Ref. 334304 = }
& ) Ref. 334348
! € Ref. 332111
! ,
119648 —S7®
334331 Ref. 334305 |
,‘:\./" g P>
5 et
r’,”){"”:‘f’;y

i
: 3599
% 7 334299
Te —_
% 334332 !

FIGURE 9. RIBBON GUIDE AND DRIVE MECHANISM
Page 11




SECTION 574-320-801

_ 332456

150078
6 ROW TYPEBOX

326183

125011
3640 \
S
110434~ 69@0 W\
& ﬁ/ 157238
@ \\\1250]1 \(See Type Pallet Chart)
\ 3640
306571
7 ROW TYPEBOX
334340
125011

3640

110434 \ \@/

3640 §/332456
306571

A)——150078
o

8 ROW TYPEBOX

-
-
-
\306277

e
®@’
110434/@’ \ - Cﬁ@\\
' 125011 @®\ R 157238
125011
3640 306571 \>)40 (See Type Pallet Chart)

FIGURE 10. TYPEBOX COMPONENTS

Page 12



g1 9bnd

LI 3ANoOId

SINIWIONVYIYY XO93dAl

*Z1 24nB14 995 UOIIDWIOUI |DUOI{IPPD PUD SI9QWNU PS|D119US JO uoljpup|dxs Jog

310N

0 °0geo|, 999090, ©0o0voel, ceooel, ©©0090
> XXX TXXXZL3 XL XXX TR
% ':ﬁu.:gR = Z - i : % Npﬁbl\.BEETR SATEXE E PALLET =72 = 2 7% E PALLET | 7 = £ % E PALLET =7 = % 2
W W W w W
'i §§§§§§ §§§§§§ NUMBER ggggéi NUMBER ggggéi NUMBER ggg%g
W& RI N IR IR N Y8 IRI Q8 I RJ SRR RN
Al 319530 XX IR | 341403 X |x [x h | 319563 XX |y | 319629 ' X | <] 194884 X | X
Al 341386 |X|X|X S| 319548 XX |h| 341419 [x]x|x y | 341436 X |x|X =] 319636 Ix|x|x |x |X
B| 319531 XX Js | 341404 IX|X|X i | 319564 X | X 319581 XX =] 157990 |x x| |X
B| 341387 |X[X[X 7| 319549 xIx i | 341420 [x|x|x z| 341437 |X X [X >| 194885 X | X
c| 319532 X (X |1 | 341405 |x|x|X i | 319565 XX [C| 319632 X |X |X XX |?]| 3819596 [X|X|X |[X |X
C| 341388 X |X|X Ul 319550 xIx]i| 341421 |x[x|x ~l 319607 X X X XX |!]| 157647 x [ x x|
D| 319533 xIxJu| 341406 [x|x|x k| 319566 X X ] 319633 XX |[X XX [!]| 319597 fx|X
D] 341389 X |X|X V] 319551 XX |k | 341422 |x[x|X A 319637 X IX (X X [x {" ] 319599 Ix|x{x |x |x
E| 319534 XX |v] 341407 [x|Xx|X I | 319567 XX f-| 819621 |x|X|X[X|X |#]| 157659 X | |x
E| 341390  |X|X|X w] 319552 Xi{x |1 ] 341423 [x|x|X @] 155480 | x|x X |x|[x |[*| 319602 |x|X| |X
F| 319535 XX W] 341408 |x|x|x m| 319568 XX\ 319623 XX [X[X[X]$]| 319604 [X|X[X [X X
Fl 341391 X |X|X x| 319553 \ XIX | m] 341424 [x|x|X 0] 155446 X1 %] 194017 |x|X|X |X [X
G| 319536 XXX |X] 341409 |X|x|X n| 319569 x{x|o| 341447 X x| x| & 319606 X [X|X [X [X
G| 341392 |x|x|Xx Y| 319554 XX fn] 341425 [x|X|X g 319582 X 319598 | X |X [X |X |X
H| 319537 XX [y] 341410 [x|x|x o 319570 x|x[1]| 319583 X[x (] 319600 |x|x|x |X |x
H| 341393 X |X[X Z| 319555 X |X 341426 | x| X|X 1] 341438 |x|x|X ) | 319601 | X [X|Xx X IX
1| 319538 xi{x|z] 341411 [xix{x 319571 x|x|2] 319584 xIx |+ 319605 |x|x[x {x [x
1| 341394  |x|Xx|X L] 319609 |X|X|X|X[X]|p]| 341427 |Ix|X|X 2| 341439 |x|x|X +] 3819635 |X|X|X [Xx |x
131 319539 XX 319630 X | X | X|X]|X 319572 X{x|3] 319585 XX |, | 319593 X |X|[x |X [X
J| 341395  IX|x|X 3| 319610 X |X|X|X[X]q] 341428 [x|X|[X 3| 341440 |X|X|X -] 319634 IX|X|X X |X
K| 319540 XIX|X|i] 319638 |X|x|x!X|x]r]| 319573 X|x|4] 319586 XX || 319592 X |X X X |X
K| 341396 x| x]|X a| 319556 X|X | r| 341429 Ix|x[X 41 341441 IX(X|X N[ 319631 | x|X|X [x X
L| 319541 X|X|a] 341412 |X|X[X|X|X|s | 319574 X{x]5] 319587 X |X Q.
L| 341397 [X|X|X b| 319557 X{X]s| 341430 [x|x|X 5| 341442 |X|X|X §_
M| 319542 X|[X|b| 341413 XXX t | 319575 X|x|6] 319588 XX gl |
M| 341398 | X|X|X c]| 319558 X|X|t] 341431 [x|X]|X 6] 341443 Ix|Xx|X °:}_
N| 319543 X{x|ec| 341414 |x|x|Xx u| 319576 X|X 7] 319589 X X ﬁH
N| 341399 | x| X|X d| 319559 X|[X|u] 341432 |x|x|X 7| 34i444 [ X|Xx|X 3L
O] 157614 XIX|d| 341415 |x|x|X v] 319577 XX ]8] 3195% X |[X ol |
O] 341400 IX|X|X e| 319560 X{X|v] 341433 |x|x]|X 8] 341445 |IX|X|X g ]
P| 319545 X{x|el 341416 |x|x]|x w| 319578 ] XX 9| 319591 XX &
Pl 341401 x| X]|X £l 319561 XX | w| 341434 | x| X|X 9] 341446 |x|x|X I
Q| 319546 XIX|f] 841417 [ x| x|X x| 319579 X| X 319594 | X | X| X | X|X Bl |
Q] 341402 [ X|X| X g| 319562 X|X] x| 341435 [Xx]X]|X i | 319595 | x| X|X]|X]|X
R| 319547 axixfe] sams x| x|x y| 319580 x| J<] 1s7zer IxIx|[ [x j

108-0zZ€-¥£S NOILD3S ‘G SSI




SECTION 574-320-801

® "AYM" 338904

PALLET
NUMBER

330942
330945
330946

330947

330748

330949

330950

330951
330952
330953
330954
330955
330956
330957

330958

330959

' CHARACTER

z

w

=

o

F

o <« wn >

a

® "AYM" 338904

(ddd itional type pallets

on figure 11)

PALLET
NUMBER

330927
330928
330929

330930

330931

330932

330933

330934
330935
330936
330937
330938
330939
330940

330941

330942

330943

CHARACTER

E
O

(%]

\

N
L
E

w

D

® "AYO "338495

X
X
X
X
X

X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X

PALLET
NUMBER

338474
338475
338476
338478
338480
338481

338484

157807
338485
338486
338488
338489
338491

338492
338493

338514
338515
338516
338517

CHARACTER

=

® "AYO " 338495
® "AYH" 334239
® "AYG"334238
@ "AYF" 332159

XXX X |P
X X Ix {x |d
X X IX |[x [X
X Ix [x ix [¢
XXX (X |¥
X [X [X X |w

XX (XX |r

XX (XX |Aa
XX XX |8

XX XX v
XX XX [TT

X (X IXIX |2

X[XIX|X|%

X Ix {x x|
X [x [x |x [n

X Ix Ix x|
X |x Ix |x |=
x [x [x [x
X Ix [x [x |2
X X Ix x|
X X [X [x
X | X [x [x

PALLET
NUMBER

319760
319761,
319762
319594
319595

194885
319763

157647
319599

157659
319765

194017

319764
319598

319600
338461
338462
163192
338463
338465
338466
338469

338464

319592
319631

338460

338470
338471
338472
338473

CHARACTER

I

!

%

/

*

’

w

® "AYO " 338495
® "AYH" 334239

® "AYG" 334238
@ "AYF" 332159

XXX [X |7
XXX X |8
XAX X [X |9
XAX XX
XXX X

XXX [X[>
XX [X[X]?

X [ X [X|X

XXX [X

XX |x[x[#
XXX |X]|$

XX [X[X

XXX X [&

XXX X
XAX XX ](

X X [ X X
X X [ X |X |\
XXX ix|d
X [X XX |[p
X XX [x ]|
X [X{x{x]|s&
X IX|x|x]e&
X (X IX|X|3

XX (X |X [
X [x[x|x]|e

XXX XN

XXX |X|M

XXX [X [V

XIXIX{X]|E
X XX |x

PALLET
NUMBER

319732
319733
319734
319735
319736
319737
319738
319739
319740
319741
319742
319743
319744
319745
319746

155480
319623
319753
319754
319755
319756
319757
319758
319759

—_ = —] —] —

319752
319632
319607
319633
319637
319621

CHARACTER

r

A

t

1

® "AYO" 338495
® "AYH" 334239
® "AYG" 334238
® "AYF" 332159

X X[ X]X]F
X X X | X]|g
X X X |X|h
X X [ X | X]i
X X X IX
X | X X |X |k

X X X X

X X X | X [m
X X X X][n
X X |X | X]o

X X X [X]|p
X X X |{X]|q
X (X X |[X
X X X [X]s
X X X IX

X X X |X]u
X X AX | X ]|v
X (X X X |w
XX X X | x
X X X Xy
X (X [ X [X]z
X [X |X |X|C
XX X X |~
X (X X [x|3
X X X | X

X X [X | X

X X X |x|@
XX X [ x>
X X [X [x]0

XX X (X

X X X [X]|2
X X X |X]3

XX X |X |4
X X X |X]|5
X X X |[X ¢

PALLET
NUMBER

319701
319702
319703
319704
319705
319706
319707
319708
319709
319710
319711

319712

319713

319714
319715
319716

319717
319718
319719
319720
319721
319722
319723
319724
319725
319726
319609
319630
319610
319638
319727
319728
319729
319730
319731

CHARACTER

C
D
E
F

A

B

G
H

|

J

K
L

M
N
O

P

Q
R

s

T

u
v
w
X
Y
z
{
/
3

a

b
c
d

e

® 6 Row Typebox,
@ 7 Row Typebox,
@® 8 Row Typebox,
@ 6 Row Typebox,
® 7 Row Typebox,
® 8 Row Typebox,

Page 14

12 per inch Spacing
12 per inch Spacing
12 per inch Spacing
10 per inch Spacing
10 per inch Spacing
10 per inch Spacing

NOTES:
For all other type pallets refer to
Section 570-020-800TC.
On orders for 7 or 8 Row Typebox Arrange-
ments, a 334956 Modification Kit to Provide
Visual Aid for the Graphic Extension
Keyboard is recommended.

FIGURE 12. TYPEBOX ARRANGEMENTS (Continued)




ISS 5, SECTION 574-320-801

119651 '
119652 3595 158561

156169 130667 101796 i

326174 \ 332061 7 @ f

172638 —__ 7 \ ) § @ - i

Q0 s — 332064 / @ 8 @ ’
90054—" 7002 —_ & 4581 5\\ @

80478 ®332068 —_ ® W - @ ]

/ ©332080 % oV !

@ T~ (332254 { |

it

\ 319876 i

326073 |

. ~N
306176
/ 33070

2191
| 27
S
\—332072

TT——2332063

119652
151880 \

~

7 Y . — 2191 153839 319509 @

y NN . _ - \ ~ TN 8-
e “/‘ // < 332087f/°7~® 2191~ \332084 M
®/ Wy ‘///— Right Side Frame ~_ 151631 8330\ (S} o
0:":/' P ,’ Rear View >~ 334358 3
. '1"‘. E % -
“ I

7317’k

3598—\ \@} } - 3175 /\ 74701_/
& .\ 150356
151629 v
2 A e
93758 % N A N [ \

— 196037 @’ /
7002 T 150352 150990 150348
N\ @9 - / o

{
\
Ref. 319522 o
o 70388 ~ {09 .
119649 Ny 319525 \ R N @
" — N N l'" /@'
\@ 5- < 150990 {on v
i - \L 332084 \ 8T Y
" ~_ \19517 7 \} \
< - : N ] i: v Wy
N 333005— Q" SN AN
RS 125733 : NN
~ \ W
- 7002 \ N
~ \319524 ™
@I, - \ 74701 Left Side Frame
@w—@ Rear View
151630 y
2191
N 319516
151152 _ @ -\/ 3599 @ Early Design, cancelled.
¥ | 319521 153817 ® 332254 Casting, 332068 Clamp and 332256

3640 Bushings shown on Figure 14 are the 332257
Set of Parts to provide New Style trip Shaft Bearing.
@ Peculiar to Wide Platen.

FIGURE 13. TRIP SHAFT MECHANISM

Page 15




SECTION 574-320-801

111017~
2191 \?
:,f’z%’f:: ” :’.,3
et 332075 1 o,

332077 \

Ref. 332303

s 432084 93356._ {‘gﬁ NN
7

153841 -

2191 —
7002 — ~ [332078

332076 —

151629

® 332069

332065 ®332255

332083
150990 N

326176

K\ 19652

—

151629
o) 332073\%
@ 332256 -

I
| G
s -
i 153841 7 -
l 2191 _
| 7002 156740
I 332062 — 2191 1
| =B
| -0
|
|
|
|

v
\
\
\
\
\
\

135716~

@ Early Design, Cancelled.
@ See Note 2 on Figure 13.

FIGURE 14. TRIP SHAFT MECHANISM (Continued)

Page 16



ISS 5, SECTION 574-320-801

. Ref. 332230
¢ NN
- S X
A LY e
RN { ‘\ N~ @ o, 112626
5 N7 \112626 o 458‘5\
E W0 45815 genal ¥ ‘)
: ~-\
1
\
)

&
»
. K

§—151732
%———3640
/

74755 ﬂ

150197 P
s & (-

/
151631 \
2191 @

92260
]5]346>@

- d

332093

/
332/097 C% % /340429

Q% //
-~
332099~ 0 4
®
&>

o \92260
151657

/
e
1

50798(10" Spacing)
154516(12" Spacing)

45815
112626

150206 _ 125011

v 8) 3640
\ 332098—/ ® 151732
Ref. 332236 gp” \_ .0 k
15167 334259
@L';A"\_i 150796
DRUM  CABLES ﬁgg;g\
Part No. [ "A" Dimension ~\
332097 | 15.306 ®
332098 | 17.136
332099 | 61.174
FIGURE CARRIAGE RETURN AND SPACING DRUM MECHANISM

Page 17




SECTION 574-320-801

306367 \

e

306362
N

153689
®157193

2191
3640 N \
306324 Q@@

]52893 / 306326 \ \
\ £ ) 7002
|/,'—
\ \\|\ 3\
163948 N 06328

151152

3640
332468 306330\\
163958\\\ . 101386 \@a
307289 - . - _
5599 ~ 7
®
/

151685

3640 ,Q—%) m
@ 196465
\ @ K‘ 115122

7002
\ 150648 150647
119649 150649
% ‘340431 Modification Kit to add four
lines to the inch feature, additional
Part on Figure 3.
FIGURE 16.

LINE FEED AND PLATEN MECHANISM

Page 18



45104

1%203 ©

3640
326023 @/ @

&

332141 ~_
332143

2191
156740 \

156740

332039

~
\
@ 19616
\]96]59
196159 '
332008 ‘
7

]5]63]

332006

332001

151630 -~

\ _®
& \7>)02

2191

FIGURE 17.

1SS 5, SECTION 574-320-801

119651

196182

196]68

3640 ‘ 1 ]9651

\ 332004
7002 /
2191 45104
3598 \ \ 332142

HORIZONTAL AGGREGATE MOTION LINKAGE MECHANISM

Page 19




SECTION 574-320-801

- >
C// / -
/ 2
&
332013._/////// 332023

119652

119652
161347

A

/3]9787

332026
)
At
AT
7 2191

FIGURE 18.

Page 20

153839 \

332017
161347

rd

p
C |
|
|
|

332028
< =332016

333024 —
332015 P

332027

\\\\\\\\\-332026
/—319787

©)
\\;::::3640
151880

HORIZONTAL AGGREGATE MOTION LINKAGE MECHANISM(Continued)



ISS 5, SECTION 574-320-801

3640-—__ (®))
P

~—~7 359

I
RS
3

——— "

- -

"

196179~

2
S
N
$
$
s

196162

@ Secondary __

-

Shoe = % ///

I~ 150241 QN >
196162 i . \

N\ P @ Primary - 150241 P
angad Shoe 7
' oy
Tenl? i 319788 \ @S:condary N
Shoe .
: g |9</s|79 : hos. _® primary | 19?149
_- ] Shoe «
319788
/

196179

/T
///
'\ 150029
—

150029

@ See Figure 74 for
Configuration Comparison

FIGURE 19. HORIZONTAL AGGREGATE MOTION LINKAGE MECHANISM(Continued)

Page 21




SECTION 574-320-801

2602
3260 3\ ?_153538
340~ £
P
§ S—29

196203« __ @
319528

151152
& 3640 @ —306236
151132 319521 Pt

. ’©/\3640 /ﬁawszz

AN
125802 &y
\% o g &
T~ L151630

2191

< 319505
319508

l‘\‘;‘\

dITIN

fa R
o 3 i D TN
SN J [ O DT
\ D \\\‘\“.’ ,_\\\ 2 o \ ENY \\\\\\‘

- ~ AN TR

R NN 0 g
: \ \ K % N
\ A ~"'\\ Srsa X >~<a
' e A R F X
\ N Vel = N \
: b (‘\ AN -~ \\\\‘.
\ o~ RS ,_‘.\\' A N .
\ N \
: SIS Ty R . __Ref. 332230
: R e

0 - -
{ X7 7 o\
B / g = 1
. 7N\, - L Q A N -
~~<ud /’Q/ = - en ~ = \\\\ \ S
) 2 -
N\ T T a N A T N )
_ ~ ™ A I N N \ ~— N N
2191 : P g -7 \PK/ \ | A \ N \\\i 8
- J -7 N O Aso S Vo2 T
- ¢ Sy AT ST YN ~~
® r 1 | TS==a ‘\\\\ W} N :: \ O\ T~
6‘9 I | @) | NN S N\ \ Q ~—
R
| : : \|L / \\ -
| e
| | [ | .
| i | |
|
| ' ' }
| } | |
| |
| | | :
| | |
| | | /
J | I
|
/ |
|
|
|
|

%4/ LT %1%260
. , 2191

151346

- 196148

) TT——196148

FIGURE 20. HORIZONTAL AGGREGATE MOTION LINKAGE MECHANISM (Continued)

Page 22



ISS 5, SECTION 574-320-801

;’~’.
; 1
s |
159341 ) |
| ke |
[® 336590 3 i |
196223 i /1 |
| i |
Q) v |
98832 — : 53323 ]20824 A B i : |
3640 \é /.3- "‘. 'f’_‘;‘ 'u‘:‘," 152573 . J
Qfﬁf)@} Ref. 332181 L T
eere ‘ - - 151346
SELECTOR e \
CLUTCH o B
(See Fig. 22) ]53824 s _ - i
-7 151346

-1
- _- |
- ﬁ 326180 :
o ®— 2191 _] FUNCTION |
. ‘ CLUTCH |
| @ (See Fig. 26) J
| 326160 ~—— 196353 -
! SPACING
| CLUTCH
326170
| 326190 PRINTING (See Fig. 25) -
| CODE BAR W 7 | CLUTCH -
! CLUTCH (See Fig. 24)
LT 1
|
|
|
319881 !
- LINE FEED ! :
r 150970 :
|
[ _J
! -
| -7
[ P
| -7
L 196335 - - 151686
- 110743\ \@
l
196441 \| @ 196442
1535387 196436
- 1%440
1" 2191
-
! |
| 1
! | —@W@\
1
| L 151631
[ -
b
- 326039 %
1385

FIGURE 21.

MAIN SHAFT

@Peculiar to Wide Platen

Page 23




SECTION 574-320-801

Page 24

A
- |
- |
P |
// |
- |
P |
e |
7 7 !
\ 7 |
/ ‘ | S 4 I
® Secondary e | . |
Shoe P :
- \ !
|
X 306599 |
X |
|
’ |
- 150029 [
- /J

150241 7

-
///
-~

@ Primary Pre
Shoe e

[

g
l
I
|
|
|
|
|
I
I
| P
| 77 sy
| 77 <3640
| -
. o \ &
158923 -7 334351 -\© S .
- -
l/ // Q=
| P /
| 7
| - -
: - / 306300
NOTE: 306160 Selector Clutch Assembly | ‘ \ 334254
and 306300 Camsleeve are Cancelled. !
On Sales Orders, 341185 Selector Clutch |
Assembly will be Furnished. :
341185 Selector Clutch Assembly {
Appears on Figure 76. !
-
I\//// @ See Figure 74 for

Configuration Comparison

@ Not Part of 306160

FIGURE 22. 306160 SELECTOR CLUTCH ASSEMBLY



ISS 5, SECTION 574-320-801

@ Secondary

'@ Primary -
Shoe 7 151737~

/// _ \
P 3640~ 55;;‘@

-
P ‘@ -
- @, -

27 TN 334351

1
I
I
|
|
|
|
]
I
l}
|
|
I
I
i
|
I
I

T~334228
J

\

TTTTT ST A

326191

e

326192

@ See Figure 74 for
Configuration Comparison

@ Not part of 326190

FIGURE 23. 326190 CODEBAR CLUTCH ASSEMBLY

Page 25




SECTION 574-320-801

Page 26

) @T; -
g = i
0] Secondary/ | ’/@

P
Shoe e
//

334233-/

151737—\

— e 2N

\326191

( —
I

I -~

: X \ 151794

i //

I Ve

|

X 7

-7 326167

v ® See Figure 74 for
326171/ Configuration Comparison

@ Not part of 326170

FIGURE 24. 326170 PRINTING CLUTCH ASSEMBLY



ISS 5, SECTION 574~320-801

0] Secondary” U
Shoe

——————

J
7

/]

® 2191 :
@ 199440 .

P 151737

- 3640 __ |

-7 334351 z T !

7 o) S |

- i i |
- - ) .

UvTT T T T

151794

_ NOTE: Early Design, See Figure 77
- for Later Design - Interchangeable

I
I
I
|
I
|
I
|
I
I
I
I
-
: -7 \1%024 Only as a Complete Assembly
I
Il
|
|
L

// \
150831

® See Figure 74 for Configuration Comparison
® Not Part of 326160

FIGURE 25. 326160 SPACING CLUTCH ASSEMBLY

Page 27




SECTION 574-320-801

Page 28

334235

@ Secondary
Shoe

~ A

® Primary P
Shoe - -

\
A

196584

e

334230

151794

@ See Figure 74 for
Configuration Comparison

@ Not part of 326180

FIGURE 26. 326180 FUNCTION CLUTCH ASSEMBLY



N"7TTTT

® Secondary -
Shoe

334254

FIGURE 27.

"®Primary | /’/ A

-
-
-
-
-
-
- /

ISS 5, SECTION 574-320-801

—_—————

Shoe L,’

/I

I

|

- > }

- 151737 //\’ I

- 3640\(&5@ - !

- 334351\0/\,, - !

% |
- J

@/;5 i’\151732
-7 110743

1
|
I
|
|
|
L

7

NOTE: Early Design, See Figure 78
for Later Design - Interchangeable
Only as a Complete Assembly

@ See Figure 74 for
- Configuration Comparison

150831 ®Not part of 319881

319881 LINE FEED CLUTCH ASSEMBLY

Page 29




SECTION 574-320-801

/

196484 319689
2191 2760 \ 3624 93117
i /1310 r~__/ /151233
ol IR @/ 90519
. ~ @ cz:@ ] &\ \@M
N 5@5\
< 125802 S o 80758
3640 3\
156740 151152 @c@/ osdas
219 3640 196478
152893
332143 3640 306226

| 332141

90260

344314
\@ / 125011 é 196480
\ 119651
-~ I l
&\:

.G, ) 1%495
e
76081 }5// §

-y “‘-£@z

!
196490 @ \
_; 152129 319682
31 9688 3 19685
90054
2191
7002

\ 488

332151 : 42661

332149

/ 196489
& 161494/ 42661

196486

@ 196487

119651

76422 ® Can only be used with New Style
332161 Left Frame and 332145
332148 Plate that Has added holes.
@ Later Design has Two Slots to
Accept 161494 Felt Washer

FIGURE 28. VERTICAL POSITIONING AND RETRACTION MECHANISM

Page 30



ISS 5, SECTION 574-320-801
151880

196423

151880
\ 3\640

By \ \ 196423

332053
332049

196426
196162 196424

(D Secondary ]500"9
Shoe

7002 332049
2191 "
1 0241 1567
5 3]9788 340405 173974 ROY S
g 74760
@éj@\k g 332050
© pri / P P24 530143
A 196428 oy 7
Sh : 2 ()-- 2191
/ ~3598
Ref 3321.18 &~
156740 /
332349

332056 259
112626 196435 S
- , 45815
N 0 332217
196402 136501
ﬂ‘ \P & oa7s8 119652
332347/ o e
11%51\@ -y
i !
1567407 |
2 / J - ¥ N el
70z~ B 2 Y .
119650 / % o e A S 1)
196402 196405 TN RN e
151073 L eV < .
'='% Sl
332348 T \% 332054
?' U1 — _7
s @ @
Ref 332145 ~
332142 332059 @\
/‘
3978 L@)’ 119652
' 7002 v
®See Figure 74 for
Configuration Comparison 45104
FIGURE 29.

VERTICAL POSITIONING AND RETRACTION MECHANISM (Continued)

Page 31




SECTION 574-320-801

312974
—
306128 315924 ~~ 306130

306158

306127— ! \
>

N (SN \ YSWM

N -

306314

119652 \@@(9@ (

/ : \/,/\\ ) @®\®~ \ 55064

74283 - [y, 26158 130667
70314
121100 .
125011 £
3640
151152\\ \ . Visess
@@@1 ( @
306102 e
T~ 333175
2605 .
9
30611 170198 156536
36358
332212
/ 306109
179782 S 195':05 \ "‘
333179 :
158907 151630
= Vi T @ 96717 291
H 9653 ——
/ Vi———— Ref. 332211 119633 151630
2191 oy \ -
N - 3
306118 \ .
® \ \\\ T 2191 \ )
) \ —
o 3'293'\ N , ®i51631 0 ©®® 1 x\—@
50437 o~ N ® . / o 18! S 333178
\ @177 & 1516307 G2 “TTN s
&312929 | 151732 334252 e &
& > @ @_74536 3640 152412 b
€ |
&2 .7 ) d /125011 - ] [ P S \
== < oA & . / LN | 306153
Bo N @ t® | wle TP o
@ ¢ D151631" -1 151152 — g
@)\@@2191 / 152893 /,//’ 8> 312926 & T~
@, 7002 ©3129%2 - T Wiy 306115 151630
—=312928 _ - -
I .- -7 @® 312930 Lubricator Assembly
L

FIGURE 30. SELECTOR MECHANISM

Page 32



1SS 5, SECTION 574-320-801

152420

152458
» @ 152421

o s
- | . 151686
110743 \ L o
| 151688 @©
157237

[
|

1

I

1

|

1

i

I

i

|

I

]

!

I

E [——|3204os
! 156880
: /
]

: /
! /
!

]

i

1

I

1

i

|

|

I

i

d320408 \
156881

81778—%

®
2438~

Ref. 332172

N\
157194

.
Y ¢ e

oy

(\,} - , =<4 Early Design

i
151631 ! e ‘
7002 0 g\ ! @ ©- \6/2'9]
e 76081 ;
2191 | 306107 150978
: 76099
1252417 %1 @—152426
28 152425

|
T

160180 — . &——151603

'

)
@—7152423

AH—160184

@ 110743

151686

FIGURE 31. SELECTOR MAGNET MECHANISM

Page 33




SECTION 574-320-801

152893
3599 3640 \
3640 O\ ® \E
. @104807§ ® :
3334280 ® | @ — 153537
N 3870 | ®—2191
| ' Y 326051
\ / @336744
S———90790

3640
151152j\\ . 150293
196108
Y //(173902
N
00|

N
129098 3640

£
150302 \']5”52
150537 150293

® 336518 4
196238 g 173902

L42827

196230 153819

/— 150289

150301 —
3640

196112 (.012" Thk)
334284 (.006" Thk)

196234 —

196233 \

@ Part of 332170 Modification Kit
Shown on Figure 54
@ Peculiar to Wide Platen

® Include with 332350 Modification
Kit (See page 59) ’

CODEBAR MECHANISM

FIGURE 32.

Page 34



ISS 5, SECTION 574-320-801

196126 196125 196124 Ref. 332181
196123

196122
196121

196127

150482
196098 \ 151880

306299

196134

196106

7002 3598
151631 \
\{}p ©] 4
: ! 156740
|
_ |
@/@ A |
< ST |
119651 055:::ID :
S
/ 158907 ]55589 92682
312941 ? 196117 -
HEON @
3'2938 i AC 196131
3]2939 } \J ////// 196132
k
s
2, RN 92682
\\1%133 @ o611
2191
151631 \
P ®
/ 306298
151152
156740
7002 196117 \
Ref. 334353 196133 -‘:/,
\\\ 151152
NS
@, SV
N~
/ e
119652
|
|
1
I
|
L —

FIGURE 33. CODEBAR SELECTOR MECHANISM

Page 35




SECTION 574-320-801

-7 3598

- 2191\©’,@ \\\\>

-7 150414 )
® -
@ /@\Iél 347 e SN
- )
g &P 155865 7 z’i\"\‘

< -

\

-
-

Ref. 332061

®
é—~l250|1

@ ——3640

_ é—lsléw

(T U

- L /\,
41 - ./ D 2o e /N
pred ! - i 332164
. |

i ! @ — 3640

| ) g

| & 151722 v 151685

| - @/ J :

| PP aril) /

| -7 ' 2 ™~

o ) A9 -

L e N Q| 151721

O 93356 151346 EF:’ | /53
I -
L
@— 3640 >
269 v N é\‘5'635 @/\ 7002 150903

(Right Side Frame
Rear View)

T

: !

151692 |
\ ! RO

I

L

151346
2191 \ﬁb
o @7 }@ -ag
z & — 7002 o229 /
- 29 ®151630
) 150904 © Parts can be Individually

P

@ﬁb\153841

Ordered or Bought as an
Assembly as Shown Above

®@Peculiar to Wide Platen
FIGURE 34. PAPER SPINDLE AND RESET BAIL MECHANISM

Page 36



124681.

152832 A\

124681 153817 5@ @7 N

306364 D

:\ / ) 119651 <=
A AN ®®@:@—153817 N / >
o | 3640 N € o)\ o0 !
~._ 150815 125011 Right Side Frame L 7 \\\ !
~. 4708 /% Rear View @ ! I: 319675 D967 ,:
Y 3640 ;
- 150826 !
1
1
I
I
J

150685

~0
153634 ~_ ;
) &

1SS 5, SECTION 574-320-801

150815

Left Side Frame
Rear View

-~
~
- ~

\ >~
)— 306364
\

306361 —p- 00— 500,

72468
%/ 306369 29
] /2191
- 156875
\\,@@/
®157290
M150265
\ ® ®150271
& %3/150266 /
150269 — e "-©
© O151689 Ois1689 =N ®150265
2 / ®150267 —
O152725— R _ /A -
\\%‘ Q >
g 157291
S N
®157289 . R D150266
_ ©110743 LNy
2 . ~ . ~
151630 Right Side Frame o @ S
Rear View | .
®3599 / \ﬁ D 3599
130269 @150274 B %/
O110743—
®150096 Pressure Roller Assembly

FIGURE 35. PRESSURE ROLLER MECHANISM

Page 37




SECTION 574-320-801

332219
332220

119654

T~

90679

2191 117535

3598 .

2191 §
\ L

R4

151657

Page 38

AN

T

156165 \
l\‘j [/!% f"”‘
\ - s.,”ﬂ’

|
£

~
<\

FIGURE 36.

3598

2191

\@@/

-~ R
(A
_RE 150781
90679
/151657
153582 6@
\2191

152140
\

332075
326155

=

- -

332089

~_
-
-~
-

150377

SPACE SUPPRESSION MECHANISM



ISS 5, SECTION 574-320-801

110434 —@ 110743 S

82249 LW -7 &
154320

- ﬁ]—lm% 153839
- 219
<~ %/ 4 191

. — 155897 €~ 8330
\\ @
P 153839 \\ﬁﬁf@\ 151629
b e Q- o/
L % / - s
6@/8330 - ‘ 6,
: 155566
128357 N ﬁ
,,@ N\ 153685
" 305027 ’@ 305024 ] ez
! 151629 =]
I ”’/’1
H - |
| ]
¥ o J
1 N //’
] 154290 -~
153678 ©319874 g

153699

8/55063 ' -
@ 93969

153799
110743 | §—151346
125011 ®—2191
oo |

AN
J \ 153692
\

306362 \
2]9\] \ i 195855
‘@’ RN
6’@ o Left Side F
\ /76800 ‘-‘\'-‘ : e ide Frame —___
151657 ,—'\:‘:Ar’ a Rear View
- T T
O’” s, :I
7\ "
LS, " o
151631 217! A 153697 -
Right Side Frame /’,"
Rear View __-—~
r"/’
|
|
1
|
| 334209
{ AN
. ! !
, o2 R
‘ ®326014
]53}679 334208 @ 334395 Modification Kit for 9-1/2 inch wide.

Parts for other widths on Figure 38
Specification 50,731S

FIGURE 37. SPROCKET FEED PLATEN MECHANISM FOR 9-1/2" FORM WIDTH

Page 39




SECTION 574-320-801

Platen

®154290

154358,

®151629
/

B,

©3640— , LS

©/ -
® 152885 -~ ~
@@; Ref. 195855 | - i
® 326007 @ 2191~ L--" /2
! (Left Side Frame____ {.Q
Rear View) R
® 151660 1Yy
iy
[
122
'.-/.:’4 2 "y » .\‘t\
TRl ey
ol
™

Paper Guide

Modification | Platen | Paper |Paper Width
Kit Guide [(in inches)
(® 334378 176237 | 323052] 3-5/8
® . i @ 334379 176236 | 326015 4
ggjg;g_sazt‘é;:arfs, Part of Modification KlfvS ® 334380 176235 | 326016 4-1/4
@ These Modification Kits also 334381 176234} 326017) 4-5/16
include 154320 Finger which must 334382 176233] 323052 4-1/2
replace 155896 Finger. 334383 176232 | 326015 5
334384 176231] 323052 5-1/2
L\il::: 3(.)7f.her Sprocket Parts on 334385 176230 326016| 5-3/4
334386 176229 | 326015 6
334387 176228 | 326017 &-1/4
334388 176227 | 326016 6-3/ 8
Specification 50,7315 334389 176226 | 323052| 6-1/2
334390 176225 326015 7
334391 176224 | 323052 7-1/2
334392 176223 | 326015| 8
334393 176222323052 | 8-1/2
334394 176221} 326015 9

FIGURE 38. SPROCKET FEED PLATEN MECHANISM FOR 3-5/8" THROUGH 9"
FORM WIDTH

Page 40



%151637

157274

@45]739

2191
1

‘ 2191
151657

N

1SS 5, SECTION 574-320-801

152651 E/ 150543

|
[k

i

7 N @/ 150689
~N
/@

130663 é,/ 326064 P~
150544

15|2547

150547

AN 7002—>@

332156 334217 2191

b — 15163
~ s ~
@%26042

|

=7 [326094 Thk. .192")
o 326194 Thk. . 152")

@
0

~
|
|
[
4
I

(A

326093 360 P (80331
(@)" -(\\ ~
T 82999 3)

&
® 153539 110743
S0

Ref. 326176
o~
334286 e
N -
@=—110743
G-151073 - Ref.];532;9
® 153539—g ° N @/@_ o
®7oloz 2191 /196740 20X c@u61s]
®2191—- = e Ly N
O 8330— = §<®@) @///// ﬁm
l @m@i) 7002 - ’,/® 326096
,/®]56740‘/® 2]9]//// é
- 3606 | L ?\@144550
- -~

|
® 332188

‘ / _
©332187 . —

~—

® 151629— &,

®326]51/

®1516317

~
~E—@119654 338510 Modification Kit to provide
New Style Stripper Blade Adjustments.
@334288 Stripper Bail Shaft
Assembly (Early Design)
®Early Design, Refer to 319784
Modification Kit for replacement parts

—~ .
®326098

)

FIGURE 39. STUNT BOX COMPONENTS

Page 41




SECTION 574-320-801

72522
<
R
% % 157240 %
152653 153598 153604

L

334282 154613 152089

W, —90517

Rg=

161649 152641 152298

162059 338458 326158

> @——152660

152642 319481

P
S— 2191

3599——

FIGURE 40. FUNCTION LEVERS, PAWLS AND LATCHES

Page 42



ISS 5, SECTION 574-320-801

S—
3599
S — 110743
®'/1250H /[326076 Function Bar(Uncoded 11 Tines)
155933 196342 Function Bar (Uncoded 9 Tines)
155935 Coded Bars have number stamped on.
\ TP See appropiate adjsutment
| section for coding instructions,
1
338456 ]
155934 !
|

% gy — 4703

Note: .
The 155938 Slide is required on Escape No. 10 Function
The 155940 Slide is required on Escape No. 9 Function
The 319529 Slide is required on Shift-Out Function

103863
155933

® Nine Tines

@® Eleven Tines

2191
FUNCTION BAR FUNCTION FUNCTION BAR FUNCTION
(D 306201 CR ® 319802 ESC. HOLD
(D 306202 LF (D 319804 CR&FF
© 306203 HT @ 319808 BLACK
@ 306204 EOT @ 319809 RED
(© 306205 BELL @ 319810 HT SET
(D 306206 BS ® 319811 HT CLEAR
(D 306207 ACK @ 319812 VERTICAL TAB SET
(D 306208 NACK @ 319813 VERTICAL TAB CLEAR
® 306209 ENQ @ 319814 REVERSE LINE FEED
(D 306210 SHIFT-IN ® 319815 1/2 REVERSE LINE FEED
(D 306211 SHIFT-OUT(See Note)|® 319816 1/2 LINE FEED
(D 306212 VT @ 319817 HALF DUPLEX
(D 306213 FF @ 319818 FULL DUPLEX
(0306214 ESCAPE NO, 10 2 334101 Print Suppress
306214 ESCAPE NO, 9 'D 334102 Print Suppress Disable
(See Note) (@ 334103 Auto CR&LF
(® 306220 New LF & VT @ 334260 Print Suppress No. 1
(D 306221 DELETE @ 334261 Print Suppress No. 2
(D 319790 DC-1 @ 334262 DLE
D 319791 DC-2 @ 334263 DC-2 (Special)
(D 319792 DC-3 @ 334264 DC-4 (Special)
(D 319793 DC-4 @ 334265 EXT (Special)
(D 319794 SUPPRESSION, FUNC.|® 334266 CR & FF (Special)
319795 SUPPRESSION -SHIFT |® 334267 LF & VT (Special)
D 319796 ESC. TERMINATE @ 334268 Control Code (Special)
D 319797 EXT

FIGURE 41. FUNCTION BARS AND SHIFT-FORK MECHANISM

Page 43




SECTION 574-320-801

Z\gvsl;mw ;:&I.FIJACT é:%\&ACT CONTACT ARM POSITION

PART ASSEMBLY | PART

NoO. NO. NO. 1 2 3 4
326101 326126 172597 326082 326082 326082 326082
326102 326127 172597 326082 326082 326082
326103 326128 172597 326082 326082 326082
326104 326129 172597 326082 | 326082
326105 326130 172597 326082 326082
326106 326131 172599 326082
326107 326132 172599 326082 326082
326108 326133 172597 326082
326109 326134 172597 326082
326110 326135 172597 326082 326082

FIGURE 42. SWITCH ASSEMBLIES

Page 44



0

Ref. 30611

328298

328293

11%51—@/

Ref. 306125

®193722
O1172— By ®133033

@
®90791 9
i T
;a 174327 (Early Design) ®138034
J) .
]
© 42823
™51 152—@@\&
®©110743

©328299 Contact Assembly

©174327 Later Design)

@The Later Design 174330 gasket can be used with
Early or Late Design 174327 Covers, however, the
Early Design 174330 gasket can only be used with

the Early Design 174327 Cover

FIGURE 43.

Ref.

151630

152427

[N |

o

©138033

1SS 5, SECTION 574-320-801

328295

125011

70071
152893 L 0

el

174330
(Early Design)

B
i
|
I
|
ll
| _@174330
7" (Later Design)
1:
|
|
I
I
I
|
|
I
I
|
I
I
|
I
I
I
|
I
I
|

50673S Specification

328300 MODIFICATION KIT TO PROVIDE CHARACTER RECEIVED

(OPEN CONTACT)

Page 45




SECTION 574-320-801

Ref. 152427
328295

Ret. 306125
Ref. 306119

-
A
'

174330
(Early Design)

——— 22

~—

@ 174330
(Later Design)

328293
151630
”965‘—‘® 125011
®
O1177 193722 30033 2138033 70071 /-
~ 152893 L Q) |
‘ R-x \ i
®90791 o [ e~
— s [
174327 (Early Design) ®138034 ﬁ\
174331
© 42823 ® 333539
//
151152 —@%.@\é ® 333538
®138033
®110743 -
®174327 (Later Design)
®333536 Contact Assembly 50674S Specification

@ The Later Design 174330 gasket can be used with

Early or Late Design 174327 Covers, however, the
Early Design 174330 gasket can only be used with
the Early Design 174327 Cover

FIGURE 44. 333535 MODIFICATION KIT TO PROVIDE CHARACTER RECEIVED
(CLOSED CONTACT)

Page 46



ISS 5, SECTION 574-320-801

- ® 119467
" \
y 326003 @ @ 124999
N\ 119651 — _\

@@ 306359 < P
-~
AN p
®® 306353 119467 .
3624 —~
93117 \
156450 ‘\

o}

- - 7 ~
_ @ ’//
y = = e e
Ref. Paper Guide — 3% = T
TR, o -3
“3;:‘,~‘ == - H
e - 4
TS —. =
® 334289 Cable Assembly (2 Pins, Peculiar to 326001) === -
® 327896 Cable Assembly (4 Pins, Peculiar to 327895) |' [
-~
: - 50,672 Specification
-~

FIGURE 45. 326001 AND 327895 MODIFICATION KITS TO PROVIDE
PAPER-OUT ALARM:-(SPROCKET FEED)

156740 —__
2191 P

Ref. 306369\ _
| - a4
NN @ 7

ﬁ@@ 306359

&

©®306353
> 158317
-
< 0@ 155954
2 71073 (] S 7
93117\\ ~ - %
n2627-"50@

@ 334287 Cable Assembly (2Pins, Peculiar to 319650)

oo
50,655 5 Specification ® 327839 Cable Assembly (4Pins , Peculiar to 327840)

FIGURE 46. 319650 AND 327840 MODIFICATION KITS TO PROVIDE
LOW-PAPER ALARM (FRICTION FEED)

Page 47




SECTION 574-320-801

pras ,:-/'": o
s 6:/.-)//;,/’ Ref. 151644
7 - 4
75, W,
Ref. 332075~ //// /’/ //y‘ﬁg\\ 32§04] u,%_, 326045
\ // /////
7 - 7
7 ,/////
P4
_;///
///// -
153267 - “
e
i -~
e -
P2 P
— H e
Z P
®152653 el

%w &y

A Ref. 153229

®15724o/% o

\

A

319814 (Rev. L. F.)

319815 (1/2 Rev. L. F.) -
319816 (1/2 L. F.) e
T
Ref. 115122 kY
ﬂ’ : \"’/;",':’5/ - "51.{_’” /
D 4703 226031 P2 4 & g

Y- g .

Y -

A7 et 196065 _ 7
- -~

- s

326044 -7 (Ref. 332161
Left Frame)

326032

326042

|
27 ' = 326035 ‘ -
4//;////4/// e pd : e
2 L X 5
#5507 7 A TT153239 s s
326047 ”‘4;/4///'/://(’ /,/// r 119648 7.//////’ ///
2057 - | 5 ozl
i L 25,
225727 80 7 T Ref. 157289 I e
iyt ' e el
CLPzTT . J Ref. 326089 - *
://’ e -7
- ®
-~ Ref. 3599
'\\m‘,%/ 50,6795 Specification @ 334714 Stunt Box Modification Kit

for Half Forward and Reverse Line Feed

Ref. 110743

FIGURE 47. 326030 MODIFICATION KIT TO PROVIDE HALF FORWARD
REVERSE LINE FEED :

Page 48



ISS 5, SECTION 574-320-801

151689
& ——110743

151152 QTD—]ZSOH
3640
/ 125802 332372 it
/’ 42661 .
Ref. 332232 2 FN\
[ 326126

172597
172591 ‘\

W <L
9\151880_M

119652
332364—/ %)

332373 326082
N a0
G
]gggig\ > 326101 Contact Switch Assembly
Wz

® 332306 (10/inch spacing)

© 158334 ® 332314 (12/inch spacing)

326172 151732
153598\
éﬁ\ﬂ ,905]7/ / -4

3640

@y
@ /Ref. 332075

=

AR y /(D 332307
g

T 338454

152660l

o
’J:;L’,,?_‘;. V7

@)~ _

/332304

332305
r 119649

Tab Wheel Ass.| Spacing |No. of Tabs.
® 332309 10 Per inch. 83
(332313 12 Per inch 99
Note : 332309 and 332313 are not

Part of 332310 Modification Kit

‘{_
Vz

Ref. 332084
Ref. 3320777\ SR

b

N e E?

",

50,6865 Specification

FIGURE 48. 332310 MODIFICATION KIT TO PROVIDE HORIZONTAL TABULATION

Page 49




SECTION 574-320-801

—— 115529
Ref. 332161 291 ﬁ 112626
<ii \@
f% o &
e 153188 SPRING \
\ (See Fig.75) 2 2669
153185
153196
/ GEAR
2598 153538 % (See Fig.75)
7002 \ﬁ
306390 \ &° - .
@ \ ,//’,,
AN ~ o101 i/ . DIsC —319785
" \ (See Fig.75)
AL 160578
v //\
BN A
332321 e
| |
1 e ﬁ @'#
[
Lol 104807
y L 72450 ® @\/ 110743 332329
[ <
\ o \ @\ 15182
\ yo
152943 & o é 110743
o 104807
Ref. 151692 — Ref. 2191 =X : 78824 306212 (Vertical Tab)
Ref. 2191 \ D 152938 1 1 / 306213 (Form Feed)
';// Q@ Ref. 151630 239330 % /
')(’ i \ @ : 78824 %@
/ﬁ,. e 332341 ' ¢
T 332334; 332332 é P"{ :: =
(% 332333\Q | ) /
+
Ref. 332075 j w / ,
| 332331 470
1
i 72522
i /
151880 ‘ ) ﬁ/ 151689
o U mo743
110743 s ;‘E\%\w S—— 12501
513980 O~ 157240 326132 172591
@@ﬂl 153299 P ! 3 |
v | e, © 340834 152653 » &
T | I3
| P 2599 326082
b ° L
Cli e
326172
\ ’ 340433 \\ \ — 151880
Ref. 150547 @} 326107 Contact Switch Assembly
-~ f
152660 \ _ 90517 50,7055 Specification
= ® 340435 Set of Parts to Provide New Style Non-
Repeat form Feed Function Bar Blocking Lever.
FIGURE 49. 332320 MODIFICATION KIT TO PROVIDE VERTICAL TABULATION

Page 50



327842

1SS 5, SECTION 574-320-801

151152
3640
2034
332346

PRS N

w

=

o~

w

o~
NN

w —
8=
K S0
w o
Sa
\, N
JREN
s
5
l'.
Je
a
3
L

)

I

)

[}

|

Veonnmoay, |
)

[ 3
C@ﬁ 152653
3870— /
326053\ %
163944 ,
- 152641 \
|
|
__—Ref. 326057 | 161649
Ref. 332148\ & 7
éL—::;
& 165914
- 3599—_ L 7
-7 N78—_ & i
e 125011 —~_ i
- 155933
- p &
= ®
<~ i
~— . j
S I | 3599
~—_ | 110743 90517
T 151689 % = /
110743 i)
152
2/125011 155935 - | AN 72522 660\
— 157240
| 155934\ | Cpy— @
x> 306210 (Shift In) ‘
\ 306211 (Shift Out) ]52089—/
326126 319795 (P & S Suppression) /

Vs 172597

<
151880—/ :
——172591
\N_ 326082

326101 Contact Switch Assembly

\

4703— D>

Note: 322070 Circuit Card is required to Complement
-the installation of this Modification Kit

50,6885 Specification

FIGURE 50.

332340 MODIFICATION KIT TO PROVIDE PRINTED GRAPHICS

Page 51




SECTION 574-320-801

~
S ° 152653
—— 110743 72522

S 1201 @y, — 170

/-155933

155935 -/

338456— S

155934
T
%ﬂ
]55938/ \ P
g

103863
155933 —_

50691S Specification

FIGURE 51. 332374 MODIFICATION KIT TO PROVIDE ESCAPE SEQUENCES

Page 52



o 332476 6330
P N @ 334257
P N N, o BBEE
i \\ N i 5}5}\;‘(/ ~@\ 151632
N K N o i —~— ~
YNy W \\‘ e P @\ @ ( /
WG e Y B <, s 9
\\ g S N @
0@ g .0
e\ ) { N Ref. 332484  @125015 9 ~-— 21
Nl S/
i\ N \ iy
i\ | o S \ Ref. 332181 ~——@ 182469
{! &~ ) ©332477 P -
N ! ~~i_ ®334258] 159 C@ﬁ?
{{all ' { Te—_ 152873 N@121071
RS | N ~ @
i . ol @ ~~_ w407 &,
3 N RN - —~ 125011
N N o | - - I
N ¥l Voaa o ! !
‘\\\\l\ “:i“““s““"‘ I
164958—— | @;—1 19649
| :
| - =
3599— | - | = Ry
71681 Spool & | - |\]7%% — 179699
326184 Spool w/Black- 3640— & A~ :
Red Ribbon P | ——332466
25 ()
|
|
/ : ! . — 152893
|
[
| &%,
i 338457 | -
(Y
|
e Refl 332426 - a— I T~179702
b & L {
Gl @ﬁ) \ L ! 7002
\ 3640 4 I |
\I\\
I ~
151152 | owe 1| @
72522 ok , T — 151630
T 151689 l < 2191
® 110743
@/—125011 ——304M

¢ ’ | gy — 157240
90517 —— gy

o
[

152653

e
P2 ™ aas126

s 172597

152642

Note: 327880 Modification Kit
includes 322070 Circuit Card

Specification 506845

326101 Contact Switch Assembly

327880 AND 334715 MODIFICATION

FIGURE 52.
COLOR PRINTING

1SS 5, SECTION 574-320-801

@125015

@ —155753
319808 (Black)
319809 (Red)

%“4703

@ Early Design, cancelled
@ Later Design, interchangeable
in groups only

KITS TO PROVIDE TWO

Page 53




SECTION 574-320-801

332288 332299

5@\151657

125253
‘ @-..\ ' ”%\11%52
> o~ Q

332289 -7

2191 \
3598 332297
332285 @©
117535
2z /
7 7
- /
-7 332298
® 2605
119650 332281
s o
s o 119649 _
] i § - 332288
1o 1 2
Ref. 332325 — } 7
{ "',‘\ i :
~~~~~~~~~~~ & —
A i 332289
// 8) :
|
Ref. 332321 I
|
3 !
\ |
N | 152893
§//® |
! 104807 /
| | &
i | ()
i |
& : /
AL : L 110743
' ™
| /& o
i_—_ ®151637 Lo i 332282
®110743——d /H‘
Ref. 332330 U
®326152 ®319812 (Vertical Tab Set)
®319813 (Vertical Tab Clear)
D152653

Ref. 153322 /
—— Ref. 332287
: ®72522 (“%b

@ 334282

T T

® 157240 ®‘3]9657

P S

Syt

%)

®4703

L=

%/(090517

/
326158 Qﬂ_@smo

@ 332338 Modification Kit to provide
Stunt Box Vertical Tab-Stop Control

506925 Specification

FIGURE 53. 332280 MODIFICATION KIT TO PROVIDE VERTICAL
TAB-STOP CONTROL

Page 54



ISS 5, SECTION 574-320-801

/153538
151152 @@,@
3440 332177 o 142309
/K 104807 o 332176
@3@@ 76099
T § /2]9l
b ’) //— 3606
i \ AN/ @ 7
! 3 ¢ § 7| ~
& & { &
{ie DTN \ i | 55063
\ (R i \ A /
.\ . \ i | 332179
N\ & { ¥ L Ref. 2191
) M \ i — Ref. 151631
NG BN : ~
gf/ & \ ¥ B o
J ) %
\ g
0 N o
Rt ON i\:‘ i\
- Ny \
7N s;
&
\\
\
.:
{\ .
@ 151073 /—Ref. 326089

® 110743
© 72522 ® 152653 \

\ ® 153598 —__ :
D 152642 © 153604 —__

® 90517
0} gfeo:); M;di :icaf:?n Kit to provfide @ ® 2334103
unt Box Automatic carriage return
_/ and Line Feed %/®4703
{ @@/@]52660
Note: Includes Part indicated on Figure 32

50,6765 Specification

FIGURE 54. 332170 MODIFICATION KIT TO PROVIDE AUTOMATIC CARRIAGE
RETURN AND LINE FEED

Page 55




SECTION 574-320-801

78741

334317 /
334312 C\%

N/

@/ 334320
@ﬂ\\gm | 125802 /334326
84575
152893 o
g: ;) ~—~
~ - g | T~ 153839
- 10 ) /
/® % - \ < @ QZ’:@
- 002 N SsIe——— o TN
- 02191 ! 334310 P 34303 N )5
334316 - 8330

\@@ 3640
% @ 153797 161347 —_ @/ -

® 151630 -1
ey -~ l
. \ £
A
\ﬁgﬁgg ®Not Part of 334334

FIGURE 55. 334334 LEFT RIBBON FEED MECHANISM

Page 56



ISS 5, SECTION 574-320-801

&>
163429\ \ ‘ - 119649
/ E 181129 Ribbon w/Spool 119648 N\ 119648 \

® 71681 Spool

152893
A 3598
‘ 334307
112634\ N &
|
31 @ _® 7 N 15293
, 3640
: 334308
; 99220 \ /(D7002
/_ — /®151630
334324 P @ @-

/_11%51
7 &

¥ 162499

l
)
334321 —\

'115122\ @
1 ]9649\ @ @ /— 334325

| 334316
[$3¢”) 73

~ 3 ~~
; ~ 153799
161347 =g P
\ L N 334319 -
1 <
N 8 ~
334302\ ‘l 161347 -~
- . \ Ol
X ~ /—153839
= ) ~ -
% ' =

119649

(O]

Not Part of 334333

FIGURE 56. 334333 RIGHT RIBBON FEED MECHANISM"

Page 57




SECTION 574-320-801

o —_— 2
~ 332094
334344
i 334350
ay / I
. )i Ref. 332086
% L
Ref. 2191 Ref. 151152 i
S _!
Ref. 156740 f\\\\\j < Ref. 3640 :.:::-9 %@ 334237
) -
{ 125802—@ ~-—
‘ >
// Q P -
{ pe
\\ N 7 @ 334283—
\ <" Ref. 332483
N 151632 </ - |
! J o TR,
U es o~ !}\ S
\\\\\\\ (I
U L
; T
Ref. 332085 < P
334352 | - s7 >4
Ref. 2191 ~ -N//%, ; |
287 151692
7 5 '?/» H
e oo
o
, by
6“0——119648 ‘ i \
R
[X]
: 334348 _Ref. 332111
S £, S Ref. 334304
\Q\\\\\\\\"
t"“ |
|
|
119648— @
334331 |
l 3599 e
5 et ':
%ﬂ | 334|299 -y
- (35 5
@ § 334332 |
%" I
Note:

The 334360 Modification Kit
Includes The 334334 (Left)
and The 334333 (Right) Ribbon
Mechanism.

® Not Part of 334360

FIGURE 57.

Page 58

50,6855 Specification

334360 MODIFICATION KIT TO PROVIDE NEW STYLE RIBBON FEED



1SS 5, SECTION 574-320-801

'(
"

332371
©151073
L ©3640
332367
@ 382353~ ® / Ref. 326051
©332287 [ P
7 119649 e
® 152129—\§ _ N
M~ _® 162784 ~——_ \
| on/ T D340 ~9
| @ /\ —_ @ 332356
o | ~—_ /@332357
3598 -
/ T | '® 3599 \%
® ) . 1 ®338453 o= __D119650
@\}\\55 i ' ~J
ooad
[ ¥ N
@ l\ §E ::,",:"I::
1 “ A
~— e &L @ 151637
N
1 T
W @326152

f

% @ 110743
>
|

\C 3640

®3599
Ref. 332085

~
p—
~

G2 @ 332352 \\@
S 332351
§ \(D 180927
@®72522— :
@ 157240 ® 152653
N ® 334282
= S
@ 332358 @
} Ref. 332287
\
® 332359 1
®119648 0
‘\ (o ® 326158
& @ 90517
Ref. 112626 @
Ref. 45815 /
@ 152660
y 2 ®219810
®:332315 Modification Kit to provide i ®3]98”
Horizontal Tab-Stop Control (w/o Stunt v
Box Modification ) v
i
@ 332316 Modification Kit to Provide "." =
Stunt Box Tab-Stop Control @ 4703
® A 338454 Stop Bracket is required with this Latch W
J

50,689S Specification

FIGURE 58. 332350 MODIFICATION KIT TO PROVIDE HORIZONTAL TAB-STOP

Page 59




SECTION 574-320-801

Ref. 151692
Ref. 2191

s \[326195
332223

/ 332221

119648—/@

326008 \ (
)

I
4
|

50,6755 Specification

FIGURE 59. 334717 MODIFICATION KIT TO PROVIDE LINE FEED CLUTCH

TRIP BAIL
/T "\ Ref. 150903
\
\
338191 Ref. 150907 \
150910 \ 2 \ \\ ,GS"?‘?"“"‘\J‘S
_ R
<
Ny
NN~
85407

95030

85407

FIGURE 60. 338190 MODIFICATION KIT TO PROVIDE A PAPER SPINDLE
LATCH AND STRENGTHENED SPINDLE SUPPORT

Page 60



ISS 5, SECTION 574-320-801

334365
/ 151631

g/ 3?98

@& 2191 121242

: 2191 @oel 7002

_J ~®
_ - \@ o 7002
— Ref. Base ) \m@
as ~151631
\,
Ref. 153299
334367
@ 334370
Ref. 7002

S —© 3640

>
S
D104807— 6@\0]58893 '

©3640— ~ ©
@ \ ®159976

-7 @@ @@ — 156740

®7002 ® 2191

——(® 334364

\ \® 156880

~
—@®151632° U~ ®15688] 320408
- / ) 334263DC2(SpeC|a|) ) \320408

155933

103863—
|
I

334265EXT(SpeC|a|) K 334362
72522—— f \
153644~ % y 7017
157240 N /
2191~y
(S 162059— C%D %
50,708S Specification (@ 334361 Print Suppression Magnet Assembly &
3343637

FIGURE 61. 334300 MODIFICATION KIT TO PROVIDE PRINT, SPACE AND
FUNCTION SUPPRESSION

Page 61




SECTION 574-320-801

-1 319781~ ~
. Ref. 78824 A
153299 e ‘5‘398\§ %) of. 78824 ——_ &
110743 7 | &
P | i)
-7 |
151880 / - P |
\ T
&° [ [
L P
| -
| b
| L -
| //
, - 332331
| -
| -7
| 340433

Ref. 150547

e ——319785
152653 l
|
/ |
157240 %S\;\\WJ |
W) '
72522 v
90517— 2 W
152660
Ref. 156057
Ref. 151152 Specification 507055

FIGURE 62. 319784 MODIFICATION KIT TO PROVIDE NON-REPEAT
FORM FEED FUNCTION BAR BLOCKING LEVER

® 306353
@ 306359 ~

=
=D
= /

@ 306360 @ 306358

Ref. 332181

o R 125011\ d
\ A 110743 i
'/ 3 \

@ 185677 S~ TN =
@\ 156874
N * s ; &
K

/
/
/

338567 Time Elapsed Indicator w/Terminals
@338569 Cable Assembly

507195 Specification

FIGURE 63. 338570 MODIFICATION KIT TO ADD TIME ELAPSED INDICATOR

Page 62



ISS 5, SECTION 574-320-801

(P — 196058

1
319841 ,
2191 ——®
150040 ——-  __
156057
151152
/
/
&g
3640
153587
336572——
Supplied
w/336750
2] 2539

\ = 151244
@@@ {

336750 @ qi
73175 _~J.8
o / ~—_
151632 152589
g \\\\
- -~
-~ ~—

336527

FIGURE 64.

- - \ \%/
C:::? A T e éK:]:I:::;%f 153823 [
& @u\ T~ \ ¥
/ I Sy /’Q\ﬁw&4 o= !

319842

" 319832
/

O©-- A 336520

Ref. 332206

(o
QD

119649

153841 2539

—
151631

L __

-
-

7159341

\@ N 336577

)

~— @\@ i@/153824

INTERMEDIATE CASTING MECHANISM (WIDE PLATEN)V

Page 63




SECTION 574-320-801

336565 151658
152891 — Pl ~ 2191
@2y | 151692 332247
2191~ A I ~_
\@/ - | / @?V’ 153884
151846—— 3322
2 ¥
: | 150673
e 10743
Noss2—_ @ &) 110434—_
| N\ o
iy
P /\ { \(*\': g ‘ | 74547 156740——'@:9/
P e SRR N “~
H © “ \ N~ S | 2
N - S 151880 191
E “\\\“_\(f [l 0\\ ,: ~ )\ v i““*‘\'l;t - 36 40 \® 3528 7002
' B (O ~®7 2191
! \ g g e
N & N ~®
e - & O s Sl -
© [} T A -~ \\z) el
g W I\ 5 N N al . Dt S
/! ! Q < \} N N SR - RN
' \ \ ‘\\\\,"k A0, 27 P o X Q\\
| \ ) . Q A . - - P \\
Teeel L D e S« L AN PN Q- X
Tl N N\Q}‘ L //‘ < MY \\-*' “ ~' 7 \‘:‘11~-
el R A 4’\ ) Y ',\ P Q ~-z“\\
\\\‘\ \ \,/\"\/ () !}:\ ! - '\,&3)\
e e ) oA ,‘:f: £ o7 i P
Ref.336540 I3~ S G e o i
5\ _ Ry // . ) v
P pd Dk N & &N AN
~ o - N ) N \
we— @ o T T o LS\
q . - e < T N NS N\ -7
/ ~ ~-c S \/
P //>/ e < \W - R S J&:\
119651 ——® &~ 'ﬁ"m \\ ~——__ T N a
« P{/ - ~ T A X Lo
> 152891 e ~ - N
* - @ T
151350 - -~ _
// ~ - —
P 156938 T
<< \ T 336548 -
@ 344346 - - -
\ // T~ — y // -
O 3640 -\\ \\)\\ -
\®/ g 7 T 150668
»® @ 125011 - > - 336588~ |
125257 19449 > ~ P
\ Ref. 119649 - i
er. -
0151152 @y, g / 5 _336593 /// - I
- © - 336589 | N 3640—3
25011 < arly Design, Replace -
o1 @ 344344 Early Design, Replaced -
= by 344348 Assembly -~ /@ @
] = N
- 50203
\  ©34s47 - 49084 151686
@ 3640 ~
. — 336556 - \
©151152 ‘ 150089 [344422 (10" Spacing)
' 344423 (12" Spacing)
33655 l \ 49084
; 336542 .
: 89897
/ 150233 ]2‘4\0 / P
]50234 150987 / @ \ 151721
95971 rg 150537 @
119653, d 2191
ﬂ Q /@/ 7002
%) ‘50229 ] 98869
' 150975 ~ @ @© 344348 Carriage Return
333006 332 157 / O =g Adjustment Lever Assembly

FIGURE é5.

Page 64

FRONT PLATE MECHANISM (WIDE PLATEN)



ISS 5, SECTION 574-320-801

151880.

\
7002

®

7
; 3640 319862 -
2]9]\\ 1 41675 3599 \ &
151630 © ; /
|
|
|
|

332248

N T
® 319698 7
®° N 3606
Sos04 @ ®' o
112626 -

~ 45815
319863
- /Ref. 336540
I\ \\‘\“‘\1‘\: - 112626
'\\\\\;;3 \‘~=\\~\§1\1§1\N 45815 \
NP ey N ey )
')(\\\;‘ K \\c.'_::-\'\k\‘ ‘(\‘—E\b : ,\\\ @
c \;:' o :;-\ (‘.-\ Q _ Q _
> e '\\\’) N \\v,' I/ :\.\‘\“\(/
R [ 3 "N
1 1 \N
Y M © | Q
1 —\“\\ = I i ’,l’/
Yy s & . :=
\\\\\\ < Q NS /|/ P
\\\\\ "\\: & Pt \ \\\\
\\\\\\\\ g I &\
T T N \@
\\\\\\ Q
- - B D o T:
& T RN S
S | A
/ﬁ\r 74755, |
d 150197 I
\\ ﬂ‘\ /J
\336595 &6@/\319519
_©
. ~
2
33 143\)%?5/%\\332]4]
e o~
319514 e ® F \
Ref. 33208 T - I 2191
6\ 332081
x 156740 /
R . - @/
\ 7 332250 @&
a @/ 598
45815 Eg N _
\ = A 5 78823— 2191
n2sas N\ A | /

319855

-
19646 1— €2\~ @/
- &
< ﬁ 90819
3640 319859
151152

FIGURE 66. FRONT PLATE AND PULLEY MECHANISM (WIDE PLATEN)

Page 65




SECTION 574-320-801

3598
\@
®

45815
/112626 458]511262
) 6
®° ' /
150055 336540 )
Py
~
o T~ |
& Q¥ ©,
o %& S
o & Q @ °Q:// 3598
o ._,/
113243'\@” QQ GQ/Q/ &
336510— -0 @ S
117529 19 o

-~
-~
336510 —_ W <

-
@,@ /m /336555\
. @@

@7 / & \

117535 | 7002

1257 / 2191
151692

150909 336562

336584(10"spacing)
151659 336724(12"spacing) ‘_,.1-\‘"

\@9//336551 N7
151631
.© )
2191 -
% / @i/
151619/@ 151657 124177

@ 150780

\\ 336576
2191

151632

FIGURE 67. SPACING DRUM MECHANISM (WIDE PLATEN)

Page 66



1SS 5, SECTION 574-320-801

Ref. 332237~ ®»
Pl
2191 < -\ _—-332094 ®
-~
3598 — g®
108713 - 332085
&
76099 A [~~~
2191\<\© @@ 359%8—g® >
1%-% | 332086 59 |
70497 _— P 306539
- 332236
291 ‘ ™~
¥ =~ | °
/ ~ T~ 93117
156240 ~- 125005
= 336900
332108 : & —151661

T~ 100832 2191 \ -
. 332095

] 336596 \ 30273
5 © 332092
@A 71266
) 319521 /
196245 [ -
Y | g/lssszw
& 180927 | 5 _—2191
@ \ \lf\ ®—8330
90361— R@ II
332107 ~—_ 1 f
332447
P @ |~
|
) | 151629
|
I |
| | /
| |
| { g| 7002
: | - \ 2/191
: J \1 RO
151610——___>
: 2191——g®
| 1516315 e
i 332451
|
|
| T
| %\\
I
| 4
|
|
{ 312307~ /
| ‘ Ref. 150197
/[ ,
125015 A\ 336718(10"spacing)
\ 1] B! 336552(12"spacing)
~ -
\©® |
¥

FIGURE 68. PRINTING CARRIAGE AND PULLEY MOUNTINGS (WIDE PLATEN)
.

Page 67




SECTION 574-320-801

334344 /76]2 Ref. 332181
336519 %

i / 332465
e 2T
RS / 151630

Ref. 336520

i [T )
i 9 - - J-¢
i ) P o 151442\ \\3\ 2191

119651 L‘I‘;_x) - . ' /2191 ®
S B 336536

Y T P .1 8330
336522 _ WA Rae SN \o
TT~—e_ , A —— —~
i i i - \\@/11965]
A P b ~ e Y “ // T -
S i Y saes3” &P =
. E‘-/ \‘f f/
—i ) 151629
Ref. 336572~ =
334350

151152
' — 334237 Ref. 330980
3640 < -
e
125802 S s

-
-

-

e

— = -~

119648 334349 % <=

\ ‘ \| -~

. \I 343271 Guide (Left)
P \ 343272 Guide (Right)

~ .
\151692

336524

h)

|
|
|
l‘\

SRS 2
PR oo
[ :
} Ref. 334304 01 TRef. 334348
' s K
| 119648
|
L
/ %) c'ij;f' i
T~ P Y
~~ & £l T et 330305
334332 . -2 |
% |
3599/ yd %%
334299

336571

FIGURE 69. RIBBON GUIDE AND DRIVE MECHANISM (WIDEAPLATEN)-

Page 68



1SS 5, SECTION 574-320-801

343273

- 153839
- %//, 2191
. ~ @@f—saso
]
: 153839 151629
{ %sz @ - N
~o @
@830 155566 @
128357 >~
\ @—ﬁ 153685
& ] . 305024 176239
1 -
! 305027 151629’@ =]
I
!
1
1
1
1

-
!
195855 |
L

= -7 153689 125011 \153799—151346

- - p 2191
= A3 !
,-—@)0 '~
15134 \

'”‘”@ﬁ <

150436
2191 \

\ > 153698

w0 < 154358 7985 Left Side Frame__,

\ N Rear View H
o 0w |
Towd i

i b
151657 L i
91 / 2 336532
- Right Side Frame 2

151631 Rear View__ -

r

I

I

|

|

|

| 334209

| o> %

P 2
é ] 336715
153679 334208

FIGURE 70. SPROCKET FEED PLATEN MECHANISM FOR 15" FORM WIDTH
(WIDE PLATEN)

Page 69




SECTION 574-320-801

93356
332084

319509

119651 L .

// i 151880
336743— 4 Pﬁ 1 \©

N
| N
343890
\ SN >
W ~
~
@, & ~ T SN0 o> RN 162784
— ~ > N
156574 e ~ ®
~ \
3640 o 336758
2191

153538— 0

Ref. 332254

Ref. 332087

151152/ 319521 3640
151152

FIGURE 71. BACKSPACE MECHANISM (WIDE PLATEN)

Page 70

2191



. Ref. 336731 g\(@151152
N N@3640
\x"“\\“\‘\“&\\ N l
®332372
aNS
N
DD @78770
- ) &/
< ,%) @336710~__
R
® 119652 7
- _ -
@ - ® 336712 e
&/ -
% = \
\ —@112629 @113243
<
T ® 319521 __~®336730
®338458 . T~
@ 153598 ——_
/ ®3640~~_ "
% @90517/ ' \©/ o=
@ ]6434 €& —®119649
@ 72522 — B> @336537 @ 334286
Ref. 332075
@ 157240 ~ ®125015
@ o1 19648\ \ l ﬁ r~

@A.r\\\/ . I
®306203 | AN |
|

@ 336732

| [ 2
AT / '.Lr, /f/ e ~
“® 336727~

A3
T ®150780
, \
. B g o

@ ®124177

® 332301 —/ 16 761099

® 332303 —~_
=~ ® 336544

Ref. 332084 »
Ref. 332077 \’?.‘\:i\ @ L
i \ ® 2034 ‘
-® 3640
® 87402 .
/ /
@336733

@152641 s

FIGURE 72.

1SS 5, SECTION 574-320-801

® 151631—@ N
W\
W\

® 2191——/@ e N

- s =~
- S/ Rize,

-7 g b
B PR
¥,/

5 /

-7 > s ﬁ

s
— > i
RN ]
- N \
>

AN
._sa§

Ref. 336540,

!
!
/
!
/
looss
\CePP 3

§/151689
®——110743

®——125011
|

S
\—326126

172597
172591 —\

|
G\ISIBSO\M

326082

® 336716 (10/inch spacing)
@ 336717 (12/inch spacing)

- y\/(D 332307
b\(D 336706

Tab Wheel Assy.
® 336725 10 Per inch. 137
® 336719 12 Per inch 164

Note :336719 and 336725 are not
Part of 336723 Modification Kit

Spacing |Nc. of Tabs,

®@336722 Modification Kit to Provide Stunt Box
Parts for Horizontal Tabulation

® 336512 Modification Kit to Provide Horizontal
Tabulation (w/o Stunt Box Modification Kit)

Specification 507285

PARTS TO PROVIDE HORIZONTAL TABULATION FOR WIDE PLATEN ’

Page 71




SECTION 574-320-801

O84738~__ é ® 336703 .
\/ g E\mms
. ! 1 ND 3640
I
! AN
®125802 ! ®319521
|
@ 3640 !
]
|

l
| -
! /@
Ref. 336710, \ | - \
| i
@ 336707 L /30 AN ©326189

i g A
AN Tl AR 75
© 336702 = -

"|
< ~~- Yy ol
) Y -
151735 ! P g
TN
@ 104807 -y 3\701
0) 3640\\@/ S » K ®336
A s T e
®151152 P 7 e -
\ @ ,’// 4‘:‘_-_-_-{54:’// /
& 7 ®
/"/// T~ - -7
~—_ ‘ @ 3599
4 ® 3640
® 119649 B >
© / !
' ® 336704
® 336731 @156019 I
> |
® |
. | H p— .
@ﬁﬁ@)\ N\ 125015 No a7 I o e e
i it '
&
o291 i @——(Dn%w&‘k
P o, R
®© 151442 ' €
I g __@90517
®151637 | 77 Ref. 119648 <
— v
onoras—3 ousis” Y 152660
152653
7 ® 319810
S / ®@ 319811
Ref. 153322 ®72522
| o=
® 334282 [ ‘T
® 15J24o @ 4703

® 336513 Modification Kit to Provide
Horizontal Tabulation Stop Control
(w. o Stunt Box Modification Kit)

® 332316 Modification Kit to Provide
Stunt Box Tabulation Stop Control

Specification 507295

FIGURE 73. PARTS TO PROVIDE HORIZONTAL TABULATION STOP
CONTROL FOR WIDE PLATEN

Page 72



333008 —

(Secondary)

e

® 332378 —

(Secondary)

150043 —

(Secondary)

1SS 5, SECTION 574-320-801

150044

/(Primary)

EARLY DESIGN SET

~
o)

INTERMEDIATE DESIGN SET (Cancelled)

: © 332379
/ (Primary)

LATER DESIGN

FIGURE 74. CLUTCH SHOES

333009
(Primary)

® 340437 Set of Parts
Note: Do not Intermix Sets

Page 73




SECTION 574-320-801

Page 74

®150710
SPRING (See Chart) 332307
(See Chart for Quantnty)
332336 & Py } Ref. 153196
\ / P
’\\ ’r‘///
Ref. 153189
Ref. 152927
DISC (See Chart)
Ref. 160578
® Used only on 334734 and
334735 Modification Kits
FORM LENGTH MOD GEAR DISC SPRING | NO. OF
IN INCHES KIT NO. NO. NO. TABS

15, 7-1/2 334731 153207 160514 | 160536 88
11, 5-1/2 334732 153203 160510 | 160532 64
14-2/3,7-1/3,3-2/3 | 334733 161250 192704 | 160536 86
8,4,2 334734 153198 160505 | 160527 46
8-1/2 334735 153199 160506 | 160528 49
9,4-1/2 334736 153200 160507 | 160529 52
9-1/2 334737 153201 160508 | 160530 55
10,5 334738 153202 160509 | 160531 58
12,6,3 334739 153204 160511 | 160533 70
13,6-1/2 334740 153205 160512 | 160534 76
14,7,3-1/2 334741 153206 160513 | 160535 82

50,705 S Specification

FIGURE 75. VERTICAL TABULATION MODIFICATION KITS



T —————

334235

1SS 5, SECTION 574-320-801

334233 A
-
@ Primary Shoe // I
p
~ - |
) _ |
- l
b
P |
~ I
- |
~
~ |
~ . '
T |
é \ 150029 /l
/ N
P -
®Secondary - 151737
Shoe P 3640 /

~ 334230 -

306598

J
/

NOTE: Later Design Selector
Clutch Assembly. See Figure 22
for Additional Information

® See Figure 74 for
340280 Configuration Comparison
@ Not Part of 341185

FIGURE 76. 341185 SELECTOR CLUTCH ASSEMBLY

Page 75

il
i




SECTION 574-320-801

@ Primary Shoe

150241

T~ 334233

NN

162886

150000~

Wy,

184057

S— 7 7 T T T T T TN

NOTE: Later Design, See Figure 25
for Early Design - Interchangeable
Only as a Complete Assembly.

® See Figure 74 for Configuration Comparison
® Not Part of 319881

i 338540

FIGURE 77. 326160 SPACING CLUTCH ASSEMBLY

Page 76



ISS 5, SECTION 574-320-801

% g
150029 ) e |
-
- |
- |
4 1
- |
Wy e - |
J -~ |
\ -
-~ 334233 :
150241 Oprimary 7 |
Shoe 7
~ _ /
~
~ //
~
~
~
P -
® Secondary P
Shoe _ -

-
®@1994 - 151737 ;&
40 - \,@ - 162886

3640
/// 334351 @/ //@/\3640
P &

-~
r
- 338538 |
A

194956

153538

326020

~
-

\
\

)

<
\
Q@

NOTE: Later Design, See Figure 27 for
Early Design - Interchangeable Only as
a Complete Assembly

338539

- \ / See Figure 74 for Configuration Comparison
P Not Part of 319881

|

/
®
®

\

N

\

FIGURE 78. LINE FEED CLUTCH ASSEMBLY

Page 77




SECTION 574-320-801

O o~

326003
TN 119651 —
®® 306359

D — 150411

|
|
|

| _— 3640

{ | g/— 110435
|
O@306353 19467 i
3624 :
93117 |
156450 !
s |
< — |
s~ _ z3 L= .|
SR, s, Tl o
Ref. 336715 — 3y == R
s==aa >
25, . _ 7
) SE=ssnl _ ;)]
e e
©336753 Cable Assembly (2 Pins, Peculiar to 336752) === -
®336757 Cable Assembly (4.Pins, Peculiar to 336754) : ':'-/f e
e
: ad 50,672 Specification

-

FIGURE 79. 336752 AND 336754 MODIFICATION KITS TO PROVIDE
PAPER-OUT ALARM (WIDE PLATEN)

Page 78



Part
Number

Description and
Page Number

271M Coil, Magnet 33
302M Coil Assembly, Magnet 61
304M Coil, Magnet 53

1028
1029

1095
1172

1214
1257

1268
2034
2191

2201
2438
2539

2605
2669
2760
2836
3288
3438
3595
3598

3599

3606

3624
3640

3646
3870
4703

Screw, 4-40x 1/4 Fi1 61
Screw, 6-40 x 27/64 Hex
22

Screw, 6-40 x 5/32 Hex
59,72

Screw, 2-56 x 5/16 Fil
45,46

Setscrew, 10-32 7,64
Screw, 10-32x 1-1/8

Fil 66

Screw, 6-40 x 5/16 Flat 5
Washer, Flat 6,7,49,51,71
Lockwasher 3 to 11,15 to
20,22 t0 43,45,46,47,

49 to 72,75,76,77

Nut, 5/16-32 Hex 18
Washer, Flat 33,61

Nut, 3/8-32 Hex 4,15,36,
63

Spring 32,54,59

Washer, Flat 36,50
Spring 30

Spring 64

Washer, Flat 3

Washer, Flat 30

Nut, 1/4-32 Hex 15

Nut, 6-40 Hex 3 to 8,
15,16,18,19,20,22,23,
24,30,31,32,35,36,38,49,
50,54,57,59,61,64,65,66,
67,70,71,75

Nut, 4-40 Hex 4,6,7,10,
11,15,19,21,31,32,33,34,
37,41,42,43,48,51 to
53,58,59,61,65,68,72
Nut, 6-40 Hex 6,9,10,34,
41,45,46,48,55,65
Washer, Flat 30,47,78
Lockwasher 3 to 12,15,17
to 32,34,35,36,37,40,47,
49,51,53,55,56,57,58,59,
61to72,75t078
Lockwasher 18

Spring 34,51

Spring 43,48 to 55,59,
61,71,72

Part
Number

4708
5599
7002

7612
7655
8330

27425
31636
34444
35826
36318
36358
41382
41385
41663
41675
42661
42823
42827

45024
45104
45815

49084
49420
49645
55063
55064
55088
55669
70071
70314
70388
70466
70497
70878
71073
71266
71437
71681
72088

72450

NUMERICAL INDEX

Description and
Page Number

Spring 16,37

Nut, 8-32 Hex 18
Washer, Flat 3,4,5,6,8,
10,11,15,16,18,19,30 to
33,35,36,37,41,45,46,
49,50,53 to 58,61,63 to
67

Spring 11,68

Spring 48

Washer, Flat 3,4,8,15,39,
40,41,53,56,57,67,68,69
Screw, 2-56 x 5/32 Fil 9
Spring 51

Collar 71

Washer, Flat 50

Washer, Flat 30

Spring 32

Spring 6,7

Spring 5,23,61

Washer, Flat 5

Washer, Flat 6,65
Spring 30,32,35,49
Washer, Flat 45,46
Screw, 3-48 x 1/4 Fil 4,
34

Spring 56,57

Spring 5,7,19,31
Lockwasher 5,6,7,15,17,
18,31,59,65,66,67
Spring 64

Spring, Torsion 7

Spring 66

Spring 3,5,39,55,69
Washer, Flat 32

Spring 16

Spring 47

Lockwasher 45,46
Washer, Flat 32

Spring 15

Spring 47,78

Nut, 5/16-32 Hex 8,67
Spring 11

Washer, Flat 47

Washer, Flat 8,67
Washer, Flat 8

Spool, Ribbon 53,57
Screw, 6-40 x 1-11/16
Hex 8,67

Spring 50

ISS 5, SECTION 574-320-801

Part
Number

72468
72522

72579
73175
73611
74283
74536
74547
74701
74755
74760
74882
76081
76099

76421
76422
76461
76544
76800
76806
76834

78596
78741
78770
78823
78824
79012
80273
80342

80478
80531
80758
81731
81778
82249
82861
82999
83497
84575
84758
85407
86304
87398
87402
89096

Description and
Page Number

Spring 37

Wick, Felt 42,48 to 55,
59,61,62,71,72
Washer, Flat 18
Lockwasher 4,15,36,63
Wick, Felt 10

Washer, Spring 32
Setscrew 6-40 32
Collar 6,64

Spring 15,16

Washer, Felt 17,65,71
Spring 31

Spring 10

Washer, Flat 30,33,59
Washer, Flat 33,55,
58,66,67,71

Spring 32

Spring 7,30

Washer, Flat 8

Spacer 59

Spring 39,69

Spring 3

Screw, 4-40 x 3/8 Flat
47,78

Washer, Friction 5
Spring 56,57

Spring 71

Spring 3,5,6,65

Spring 50,62

Insulator 33

Washer, Felt 8,67
Screw, 6-40 x 23/64 Hex
10,11

Post, Spring 15
Washer, Flat 41

Spring 30

Spring 4,7,10

Screw, 4-40 x 3/16 Fil 33
Washer, Flat 39,69
Spring 3

Spring 41

Washer, Flat 5

Spring 56,57

Spring 72

Spring, Compression 60
Spring 7

Washer, Flat 54

Spring 7,49,71
Washer, Felt 9

Page 79




SECTION 574-320-801

Part
Number

89897
90054
90260
90361
90437
90504
90517

90519
90573
90679
90790
90791
90819
92260
92682
93117
93356

93587
93758
93899
93969

95030
95971

96717
97481
98832
98869
99220
100832
101386
101796
103863
104807
104889

108713
110434

110435

Page 80

Description and
Page Nurnber

Nut, 10-32 Hex 7,64
Spring 15,30

Spring 4,30,41,70
Washer, Felt 8,67

Wick, Felt 32

Washer, Felt 4,6,16,65
Spring 42,48 to 55,59,
61,62,71,72

Screw, 2-56 x 3/16 Hex 30
Spring 7

Washer, Felt 38

Washer, Flat 34
Lockwasher 9,45,46
Washer, Felt 6,16,36,65
Lockwasher 17

Nut, 4-40 Spl 35
Lockwasher 8,30,47,67,78
Washer, Felt 8,10,16,36,
70

Washer, Flat 10,11
Washer, Felt 15,31
Spring 71

Screw, 4-40 x 3/16 Flat
39

Nut, 6-40 Shoulder 60
Screw, 4-40 Shoulder 7,
64

Screw, 4-40 Shoulder 32
Wick, Felt 36

Screw, 4-40x 11/16 Fil
23,63

Spring 64

Spring, Compression 56,57
Screw No.0 x 3/16 Drive
8,67

Spring 18

Washer, Felt 3,4,5,15
Spacer, 0.055" Thk 43,
51,52,61

Washer, Flat 7,10,34,50,
54,55,61,72

Screw, 4-40 x 7/16 Flat
41

Lockwasher 8,67

Screw, 4-40 x 3/16 Fil
6,7,12,39,64,69,71

Nut, 4-40 Hex 7,47,78

NUMERICAL INDEX (Continued) .

Part
Number

110743

110872
111017

111342
112626

112627
112629
112634
113243
114107
115122
115529

117529
117535
117836
119467
119648

119649

119650

119651

119652

119653
119654

119935
120824
121071
121100
121242

124177

124681

Description and
Page Number

Lockwasher 3,6,7,18,23,
24,29,32,33,37,39,41 43,
to 46,48 to 55,59,
61,62,64,69,71,72,75
Spring, Compression 7
Screw, 6-40 x 5/16 Fil
16,38

Spring 6

Nut, 10-32 Hex 5,6,7,17,
31,50,59,65,66,67

Nut, 2-56 Hex 47,78
Spring 71

Spring 38,56,57

Collar, Spring 66,71
Spring 57,72

Washer, Felt 18,48,56,57
Screw, 6-40 x 11/16 Fil
50

Spacer, .281" Thk 66
Washer, Flat 30,38,54,66
Post, Spring 66

Insulator, 0.032" Thk
47,78

Ring, Retaining 11,22,
32,48,56 to 61,68,71,72
Ring, Retaining 3,5,6,7,8,
10,11,15,18,22,49,53,54,
56,57,59,61,63,64,68,71,
72

Ring, Retaining 10,22,
31,54,59,66

Ring, Retaining 4,8,9,
15,19,30,31,35,37,45,46,
47,56,57,64,68,70,78
Ring, Retaining 3,5,15,
16,20,30,31,32,35,49,51,
54,64,71

Ring, Retaining 6,7,15,
16,21,32,64

Ring, Retaining 3,38,41,
63

Lockwasher 18

Washer, Felt 3,11,23,63
Spring 53 :
Spring 32

Clamp, 1/8 ID Cable 45,
46,61

Lockwasher 66,71
Setscrew 37

Part
Number

124999
125005

125011

125015

125141
125241
125253
125257
125733
125802

128357
129098

129309
130663
130667
130696
135716
138033

138034
142309
144550
145321
150000
150001
150029

150040

150043

150044
150045

150055
150078

150089

150096

Description and
Page Number

Switch, Sensitive 47,78
Screw, 2-56 x 3/16 Rd 8,
67

Washer, Flat 4,6,11,12,17,
18,30,32,36,37,39,43

to 46,49 to 53,61,62,64,
69,71

Washer, Flat 8,9,50,53,
67,71,72

Screw, 2-56 x 7/64 Fil 9
Spring 33

Spring 54

Arm, Toggle 64

Washer, Flat 15

Washer, Flat 11,18,19,
22,30,49,51,56,57,58,68,
72

Ring, Retaining 39,41,69
Screw, 6-40 x 11/32 Flat
34

Screw, 6-40 Shoulder 7
Lockwasher 41
Lockwasher 15,32
Washer, Felt 4,11,68
Spring 15,16

Insulator, 0.031"” Thk
45,46

Plate, Clamp 45,46
Bushing 55

Setscrew, 6-40 41

Tie, Cable 15

Drum, Clutch 25 to 29,76,77

Drum, Clutch 24,75
Wick, Felt 21,24 to 29,
31,75,76,77

Screw, 6-40 x 4/8 Fil 3,
5,24,25,63,75

Shoe, Secondary Clutch
73

Shoe, Primary Clutch 73
Bearing, Clutch Sleeve
27,29

Stud 39,66

Nut, 4-40 Shoulder Hex
12

" Screw, 440 x 1/2 Fil 7,

33,64
Roller Assembly, Pressure
37



Part
Number

- 150197
150203
150206

150224
150229
150233
150234
150237
150241

150265
150266
© 150267
150269
150271
150274
150289
150293
150301
150302
150348
150352
150356
150377
150401
150411
150414
150419
150423
150436
150471
150482
150537
150543

150544
150545
150546
150547
150647
150648
150649
150654
150668
150673
150685
150689
150705

Description and
Page Number

Stud 17,65,67,71
Retainer 7,64
Spacer, 0.412” Thk 17,
65

Pulley 9

Retainer 7,64

Roller 7,64

Roller 7,64

Lever, Escapement 8
Spring 21,24 to 29,31,
75,76,77

Shaft 37

Lever, Guide 37
Clamp 37

Roller, Pressure 37
Arm, Release 37
Bracket, Clamp 37
Stud 34

Plate, Retaining 34
Plate, Retaining 34
Shim, 0.006"” Thk 34
Shaft 15

Bushing 15

Lever, Trip 15

Arm 38

Clamp 5

Washer, Flat 47,78
Bushing 4,36

Shaft 36

Stud, Pivot 4,36
Bushing 37,39,69
Stud 35

Plate 35

Ball, Bearing 7,34,64
Screw, 3-48 x 13/32 Fil
41

Handle 41

Bracket, Right 3
Bracket, Left 5

Shaft 41,50,62
Eccentric 18
Eccentric 18

Washer, Spacing 18,48
Guide 5

Collar, Spacing 7,64
Shaft 6,64

Plate 37

Block, Guide 41
Bushing 9

NUMERICAL INDEX (Continued)

Part
Number

150710

150719
150720
150780
150781
150796
150798
150803
150804
150815
150826
150830

150831
150841
150843
150891
150903

150904

150907
150909

150910

150923

150926
150935
150961
150970
150975
150978

150987
150990
151073

151152

151233
151246
151346

151350

Description and
Page Number

Screw, 6-40 x 1-1/4 Fil
74

Retainer 18

Retainer 18

Screw, 6-40 Spl 66,71
Stud 4,38

Disc 17

Ratchet 17

Spring, Flat 37

Finger, Paper 37

Bushing 37

Guide, Paper Finger 37
Bushing, Shoulder 24,
27,29

Ring, Retaining 27,29
Bearing 24,27,29

Plate, Hook 17

Block 3

Block, Left Paper Spindle
36,60

Block, Right Paper
Spindle 36

Spindle, Paper 36,60
Screw, 6-40 Shoulder 8,
66

Latch, Right 60

Washer, Felt 16

Washer, Felt 9

Latch 60

Bushing, Eccentric 5
Bearing, Ball 23

Cup, Dashpot 7,64
Screw, 6-40 x 1-1/8 Fil
33

Spacer, 0.090"” Thk 7,64
Washer, Felt 3,15,16
Screw, 4-40 x 5/32 Fil
7,30,31,41,55,59,71
Screw, 4-40 x 3/16 Hex
3,5,6,8,9,10,11,15,18,19,
22,24,30,32,34,35,45,46,
49,50,51,53,55,58,61 to
65,67,68,70,71,72
Spacer, 0.065" Thk 30
Washer, Felt 63

Screw, 6-40 x 3/8 Fil 17,
18,22,23,31,36,39,49,69,
70

Screw, 4-40 Shoulder 64

ISS 5, SECTION 574-320-801

Part
Number
151354

151398
151442

151548
151603
151610
151618
151619
151627
151629

151630

151631

151632

151636
151637

151642
151644
151657
151658

151659
151660

151661
151685

151686

151688
151689

151690

151692

Description and
Page Number

Screw, 2-56 x 15/32 Fil
47

Spring 50,62

Screw, 6-40 x 1/2 Hex
68,72

Spring, Compression 32
Spacer 33

Washer, Flat 29,66,67,77
Screw, 6-40 x 7/16 Fil
34

Bushing 17,66

Rod 36

Nut, 6-40 Lug 3,4,8,15,
16,39,40,41,67,68,69
Screw, 6-40 x 1/4 Hex 3,
4,5,6,89,11,15,19,22,23,
30,32,34,36,37,39,45,46,50,

' 53,56,57,63,65 to 69

Screw, 6-40 x 5/16 Hex 3,
5,6,7,15,17,19,22,23,
32,33,35,39,41,45,46,55,
61,63,66,67,69,71
Screw, 6-40 x 3/8 Hex
29,53,58,61,63,66

Wick, Felt 41

Screw, 4-40 x 1/4 Fil
36,41,54,59,72

Screw, 6-40 x 3/4 Fil 3
Spring 5,48

Screw, 6-40 x 1/4 Fil 17,
38,39,41,54,66,69 .
Screw, 6-40 x 5/16 Fil 6,
32,64

Screw, 6-40 x 1/2 Fil 66
Screw, 6-40 x 7/8 Fil 40,
69

Screw, 6-40 x 1 Fil 67
Screw, 4-40 x 5/16 Fil
18,34,36

Screw, 4-40 x 3/8 Fil 7,
23,33,64

Screw, 4-40 x 5/8 Fil 33
Screw, 4-40 x 3/4 Fil
37,44,49,50,51,53,71
Screw, 10-32 x 5/16 Fil
23

Screw, 6-40 x 3/16 Fil 6,
11,36,41,50,58,60,64,66,
68

Page 81




SECTION 574-320-801

Part
Number

151703
151714
151721

151722

151728
151732

151735

151736
151737

151739
151794

151846
151880

152089
152129
152140
152147
152298
152412
152415
152420
152421

152423

152425
152426
152427
152441
152458
152547
152573
152574
152583
152589
152593
152641
152642

152651
152652

Page 82

Description and
Page Number

Pin 37

Spring 32

Screw, 6-40 x 3/4 Hex
36,64

Screw, 6-40 x 3/16 Hex
3,4,5,9,32,36,62,63,64
Spring 32

Screw, 4-40 x 11/32 Fil
9,17,29,32,49

Screw, 4-40 x 5/16 Hex
72

Spring 24

Screw, 4-40 x 11/64 Hex
24 to 29,75,76,77
Screw, Identification 41
Washer, Spring 25 to

28

Post, Spring 64

Nut, 4-40 Hex 5,6,7,15,

20,31,35,49,50,51,53,62,64,

65,70,71

Latch 42,51

Spring 30,59

Bail 38

Bearing, Ball 9

Lever, Function 42

Link 32

Stud, Adjusting 33
Lamination, Magnet 33
Bracket, Shield Mounting
33

Bracket, Armature Stop
Mounting 33

Post, Spring 33

Nut, 6-40 Self-Locking 33
Latch w/Hub 45,46
Washer, Flat 32

Shield, Terminal 33
Shaft 41

Retainer 23

Plate 34

Bearing, Sleeve 35

Clamp 5,63

Housing, Bearing 3,63
Lever, Function 42,51,71
Lever, Function 42,48,
50,53,55

Guideplate 41

Guidebar 41

NUMERICAL INDEX (Continued)

Part
Number

152653
152660

152723
152725
152832
152891
152893

152899
152927
152938
152943
153185
153188
153189

153196
153198
153199
153200
153201
153202
153203
153204
153205
153206
153207
153229
153235
153239
153267
153298
153299

153322
153360
153537

153538
153539
153573
153574

153582
153587

Description and
Page Number

Pawl Function 42,48,50
to 55,59,61,62,72

Plate, Spring 42,48,49,50,
51,53,54,55,59,62,72
Spring 37

Spring 37

Shaft 37

Spring 48,64

Screw, 4-40 x 1/4 Hex 4,
18,30,32,34,40,45,46,53,
54,56,57,66,69

Holder 41

Bushing 50,74

Spacer, 0.125" Thk 50
Screw, 10-32 Spl 50
Gear, 30T 50

Screw, 6-40 Shoulder 50
Spring, Compression 50,
74

Handwheel 50,74

Gear, 48T 74

Gear, 51T 74

Gear, 54T 74

Gear, 57T 74

Gear, 60T 74

Gear, 66T 74

Gear, 72T 74

Gear, 78T 74

Gear, 84T 74

Gear, 70T 74

Bushing, Shoulder 5,48
Plate 29

Roller 48

Washer, Felt 48

Bracket, Right 41
Bracket, Left 41,50,61,
62

Guide 41,54,59,72

Stud 49

Screw, 6-40 x 9/32 Hex
7,34

Screw, 6-40 x 7/16 Hex
3,6,7,22,23,50,55,70,77
Screw, 6-40 x 11/16 Hex
8,41,67

Bail 36

Roller 5

Screw, 6-40 Shoulder 38
Guide 3,63

Part
Number

153598

153604
153609
153634
153644
153676
153678
153679
153685
153689
153692
153697
153698
153699
153799

153817

153819
153823
153824
153839

153841

153883
153884
153979
154290
154320
154323
154335
154358
154389
154516
154613
154688
155046

155099
155446
155480

" 155566

155589
155753

155865
155896

Description and
Page Number

Pawl, Function 42,49,55,
71

Pawl], Function 42,55
Roller 61

Collar 37

Stud 43,51,52,61

Bail, Detent 5

Bracket w/Shaft 39

Clip, Spring 39,69

Gear, 33T 39,69

Gear, 33T 18,39,69
Gear, 33T 18,39,69
Bracket 39

Cam, Feed 39,69

Cam, Feed 39

Screw, 4-40 x 21/64 Hex
18,39,56,57,69

Screw, 4-40 x 3/8 Hex
15,37,51

Lockwasher 4,34

Collar 23,63

Clamp 23,63

Screw, 6-40 x 4/8 Hex
15,20,39,56,57,69
Screw, 6-40 x 9/16 Hex
4,16,17,23,36,63

Gear, 33T 27

Gear, 11T 6,64

Post 71

Ring, “0” 39,40,69
Finger, Left Paper 39,40
Cam, Eccentric 7

Screw, 6-40 x 9/32 Fil 48
Hub, Platen 39,40,69
Cam, Eccentric 7
Ratchet 17

Latch 42,52

Spring 36

Screw, 4-40 x 15/32 Hex
27

Lubricator Assembly 67
Pallet, T'ype 13

Pallet, Type 13,14

Arm, Left 39,69

Plate w/Stud 35

Sleeve, 1/8 ID x 1/2 Lg
Insulating 53

Stud 36

Finger, Left Paper 39,40



Part
Number

155897
155933
155934
155935
155938
155940
155954
156019
156057
156165
156169
156450

156467
156501

156536
156572

156574
156740

156861

156874

156875

156880

156881

156938

157192
157193

157194 .

157198
157237
157238
157240

157274
157289
157290
157291
157614
157647
157659
157791

Description and
Page Number

Finger, Right Paper 39
Guideplate 43,51,52,61
Plate 43,51,52,61

Fork w/Post 43,51,52
Slide 43,52,61

Slide 43

Switch, Sensitive 47
Washer, Felt 72

Washer, Flat 3,62,63
Washer, Felt 3,38
Washer, Felt 15,50
Screw, 2-56 x 1/2 Fil
47,78

Ring, Retaining 3,11,63
Screw, 6-40 x 7/32 Fil
31,32,38

Screw, 4-40 x 1/8 Fil 32
Washer, Felt 4

Post, Spring 70

Screw, 6-40 x 7/32 Hex 3,4,
6,7,8,10,16,19,30,31,35,
41,47,58,61,64,65,67
Ring, Retaining 63
Screw, 4-40 x 15/16 Fil
62

Screw, 6-40 x 5/32 Fil
37

Jumper, 2-3/8" Black 33,
61

Jumper, 1-1/2” Black 33,
61

Screw, 6-40 Eccentric
Shoulder 64

Eccentric 18

Gear, 44T 18

Retainer, Spring 33

Bail, Detent 5

- Shield, Terminal 33

Spring 12

Spring 42,48 to 55,59,
61,62,71,72

Clip 41

Crossbar 37,48

Bail, Pressure 37
Guide, Rear Paper 37
Pallet, Type 13
Pallet, Type 13,14
Pallet, Type 13,14
Pallet, Type 13

NUMERICAL INDEX (Continued)

Part

Number

157807
157990
158182
158317
158334
158365
158561
158794
158893
158894
158907
158923
158924
159341
159976
160180
160184
160186
160505
160506
160507
160508
160509
160510
160511
160512
160513
160514
160527
160528
160529
160530
160531
160532
160533
160534
160535
160536
160578
160679
161238

161250
161347

161494
161649
162059
162499

Description and
Page Number

Pallet, Type 14

Bracket w/Bearing 13
Disc, Clutch Cam 24
Insulator, Switch 47
Spring, Tension 49
Blade, Reset 36

Bushing 15

Spacer, 0.109”’ Thk 3,11
Post, Spring 61

Post, Stop 6

Spring 32,35

Bearing, Sleeve 24

Disc 24

Bearing, Ball 23,63
Armature 61

Armature w/Extension 33
Plate, Stop 33

Bushing, Shoulder 33
Disc, Retaining 74

Disc, Retaining 74

Disc, Retaining 74

Disc, Retaining 74

Disc, Retaining 74

Disc, Retaining 74

Disc, Retaining 74

Disc, Retaining 74

Disc, Retaining 74

Disc, Retaining 74
Spring 74

Spring 74

Spring 74

Spring 74

Spring 74

Spring 74

Spring 74

Spring 74

Spring 74

Spring 74

Sleeve, Pinion 50,74
Spring 32

Connector 36 Pt
Receptacle 4

Gear, 88T 74

Washer, Felt 8,20,36,56,
57

Washer, Felt 30

Lever, Function 42,51
Lever, Function 42,52,61
Nut, 4-40 Shoulder 56,57

ISS 5, SECTION 574-320-801

Part

Number

162784

162886
163192
163429
163944
163948
163949
163958
163960
164386

164958
165914
170198
170282

172591

172597

172599
172638
173807
173902
173974

174034

174327
174330
174331
176221
thru

176237
176238
176239
179696
179698
179699
179702
179708
179782

179999
180041
180927

181113

Description and
Page Number

Screw, 4-40 Eccentric 59,
70

Screw, 4-40 x 7/32 Hex 76,77
Pallet, Type 14 '
Screw, 6-40 Shoulder 57
Lever, Function 42,51
Gear, 28T 18

Bushing 18

Washer, Flat 18

Bushing 18

Bracket, Magnet Mounting
33

Screw, 4-40 x 1/2 Hex 53
Stud 42,51

Arm, Stop 32

Spring, Contact Assembly
10

Spring, Contact Arm 44,
49,50,51,53,71

Block, Contact 44,49,
51,53,71

Block, Contact 44,50
Screw, 6-40 x 9/32 Hex 15
Setscrew, 6-40 8

Spring, Compression 34
Screw, 10-32 x 5/16 Hex
6,31

Screw, 4-40 x 13/16 Hex
48

Cover 45,46

Gasket 45,46

Insulator, .031” Thk 46

Platen, Rubber 40
Platen 39

Platen 69

Bracket, Left Hinge 53
Armature 53

Shaft 53

Bracket, Right Magnet 53
Plate, Adjusting 53
Screw, 6-40 x 7/8 Hex 3,
4,32

Bail, Spring 56,57
Spring 49

" Ring, Retaining 8,16,59,

67 .
Spring, Compression 64

Page 83




SECTION 574-320-801

Part
Number

181129
181263
182469
184057

185676
185677

192322
192340
192704
193722
194017
194868
194870
194871
194872
194884
194885
194956
195240
195855

196017

196018
196024

196037
196054
196058
196059
196068
196094
196096
196098
196106
196108
196112
196113
196115
196116
196117
196118
196121
196122
196123
196124
196125
196126

Page 84

Description and
Page Number

Ribbon w/Spool 57
Timer, Hour 62
Post, Spring 53

Screw w/Lockwasher, 6-40 x

3/8 Hex 76

Terminal, Plug Type 62
Terminal, Receptacle
Type 62

Spring, Compression 59
Bushing, Shoulder 7
Disc, Retaining 74
Bushing, Insulator 45,46
Pallet, Type 13,14
Gear, 48T 29

Gear, 16T 18

Disc, 6 Stop 27,29
Disc, 6 Stop 27,29
Pallet, Type 13

Pallet, Type 13,14
Spring 27,29,76,77
Post 33

Pin, Sprocket Feed 39,
40,69

Spacer, .156" Thk 7
Bushing 22

Spacer, 0.083"" Thk 25,
27

Lever, Cam Follower 15
Cam 28

Clamp 3,5,63

Clamp 5

Pin 10

Head, Print Hammer 10
Clamp, Cable 10
Bracket 35

Shaft 35

Bracket 34

Plate 34

Pin, Roll 35

Bracket 34

Guide, Eccentric 35
Washer, Felt 35

Link w/Studs 35

Lever, No.1 Transfer 35
Lever, No.2 Transfer 35
Lever, No.3 Transfer 35
Lever, No.4 Transfer 35
Lever, No.5 Transfer 35
Lever, No.6 Transfer 35

NUMERICAL INDEX (Continued)

Part
Number

196127
196128

196131

196132
196133
196134

196145
196148
196149
196159
196162
196166
196168
196179
196182
196186
196187
196188
196189
196203
196205
196210
196223
196230
196231

196232
196233
196234
196236

196238
196245
196260
196271
196274
196278
196279
196280
196281
196282
196283
196285
196286
196335
196342
196351
196353

Description and
Page Number

Lever, No.7 Transfer 35
Lever, No.8 Transfer 35
Lever, Front 35

Lever, Rear 35

Roller 35

Screw, 6-40 x 1-1/4 Flat
35

Post 22

Pinion, 32T 22

Gear, 40T 21

Washer, Thrust 19
Drum, Clutch 21,31

Bearing, Thrust 19

Latch w/Bearing 19
Lever, Shoe Release 21
Slide 19,22

Lever w/Bushing 22,66
Lever w/Bushing 22
Bail w/Pin 22

Bail w/Pin 22

Guide 19,22,30

Latch w/Bushing 19
Post 22

Shaft, Main 23
Bracket, Left 34
Codebar, No.1 and No.5
34

Codebar, No.2 34
Codebar, No.3 34
Codebar, No.4 34
Codebar, No.6 and No.8
34

Bar 34

Washer, Flat 8,67
Bracket, Spring 22
Guide 3

Gear, 22T 3,5

Block, Guide 3

Block, Guide 5

Spacer 3

Spacer 5

Screw, 6-40 Shoulder 5
Screw, 6-40 Shoulder 3
Lever w/Stud 5

Guide 3,5

Gear, 84T 23

Bar, Function 43
Camshaft 36

Collar 23

Part
Number

196373
196377
196382
196402
196405
196413
196423
196424
196425
196426
196428
196435
196436
196437
196440
196441
196442
196461
196464
196465
196471
196478
196480
196484
196485
196486
196487
196488
196489
196490
196495
196505
196584
197996
199440

305024
305025
305027
306102
306107
306109
306115
306116
306117
306118
306119
306121
306125

Description and
Page Number

Bearing, Ball 9

Lever w/Roller 3
Bracket w/Bearing 36
Lever w/Stud 31

Link w/Bushing 31
Slide 30

Spaéer 31

Shoe 31

Screw, 4-40 Shoulder 31
Sleeve 31 |

Lever, Shoe Release 31
Gear, 17T 31

Gear, 24T 23

Gear, 34T 31

Disc 23

Disc 23

Washer, Felt 23
Bushing 6,30,31,65
Spacer 18

Shaft 18,48

Bearing 39

Bracket, Stop 30
Plate, Trip 30

Plate w/Post 30
Toggle 30

Link 30

Follower, Eccentric 30
Pawl, Check 30

Pawl, Feed 30

Gear, 40T 30

Ratchet 30

Lever, Push 32

Spacer, Clutch 28
Roller, Front 56,57
Screw, 6-40 x 5/8 Fil
26,27,28,29 '
Arm, Right 39,69
Retainer 39

Arm, Right 39,69
Shaft 32

Bracket 33

Lever, No.1 Push 32
Bracket 32

Lever, Auxiliary Push 32
Lever, Auxiliary Strip 32
Bail, Stripper 32

Bail, Start 32,45,46
Rack, Sector 32
Lever, Lift 32,45,46



Part
Number

306127
306128
306130
306131
306153
306154
306156
306158
306160

306176
306181
306197
306201
306202
306203
306204
306205
306206
306207
306208
306209
306210
306211
306212
306213
~306214
306220
306221
306226
306235
306236
306240
306268
306271
306273
306274
306275
306276
306277
306284
306290

306291
306292

306297
306298
306299

Description and
Page Number

Lever, Start 32
Lever, Selector 32
Lever, No.1 Selector 32
Plate w/Studs 32
Stud 32

Bracket 32

Screw, 1/4-20 Spl 32
Arm 32

Clutch Assembly,
Selector 2,23,24
Latch 15

Drum, Spring 17
Spring 10

Bar, Function 43
Bar, Function 43
Bar, Function 43,49,71
Bar, Function 43
Bar, Function 43
Bar, Function 43
Bar, Function 43
Bar, Function 43
Bar, Function 43
Bar, Function 43,51
Bar, Function 43,51
Bar, Function 43,50
Bar, Function 43,50
Bar, Function 43,52
Bar, Function 43
Bar, Function 43
Bracket, Guide 30
Gear, 30T 23

Gear, 20T 22

Arm 9

Latch w/Bearing 19

. Plate, Nut 9

Screw, 8-32 Adjusting 9
Clamp, Typebox 9

Bar, Line Feed 18
Plate, Rear 12

Plate, Front 12

Shaft w/Arm 3

Arm, No.1, No.2 and
No.3 35

Arm, No.4 and No.5 35
Arm, No.6, No.7 and
No.8 35

Post 35

Arm, Stop 35

Bracket 35

NUMERICAL INDEX (Continued)

Part
Number

306300
306314
306315
306324
306326
306328
306330
306331
306333
306334
306335
306353

306358

306359
306360
306361
306362

306363

306364
306367
306369
306390
306399
306539
306571

306598

306599

307289
312306
312307
312308
312309
312313
312315
312912

312924
312926
312927
312928
312929
312930
312931
312932

Description and
Page Number

Camsleeve 24

Disc w/Gear 32

Arm 32

Arm w/Hub 18

Shaft w/Gear 18
Handwheel 18

Post, Spring 18

Spring, Torsion 5
Knob, Adjusting 10
Screw, 6-40 Shoulder 10
Spring 10

Terminal, Plug Type 47,
62,78

Terminal, Receptacle
Type 4,62

Housing, Pin 47,62,78
Housing, Sprocket 4,62
Post, Spring 37

Bearing, Sleeve 18,39,69
Spacer 18

Lever 37

Platen 18

Guide 37,47

Pointer 50

Spring, Torsion 35
Plate 8,67

Screw, 4-40 x 3/16 Hex
12

Disc, Adjusting 24,25,
26,28,75

Lever, Shoe Release 24,
27,29

Lever 18

Support, Left 8,67
Support, Right 8,67
Scale 8

Scale 8

Pointer 10

Screw, 6-40 Thumb 8,67
Connector, 15 Pt Plug
Type 4

Lever w/Post 32
Bracket, Spring 32
Bracket 32

Reservoir, Oil 32

Wick, Leather 32
Lubricator Assembly 32
Retainer, Wick 32

Plate, Reservoir Top 32

Part
Number

312938
312939
312940
312941
312972
312974
318777

319481
319505
319506
31¢ 507
316508
319509
319510
319511
319512
319513
319514
319515
319516
319517
319519
319520
319521

319522

319524
319525
319526
319527
319528
319529
319530
thru

319543
319545
thru

319591
319592
319593
319594
319595
319596
319597
319598
thru

319601

ISS 5, SECTION 574-320-801

Description and
Page Number

Bail, Latch 35

Bail, Latch 35
Bracket, Bail 35

Shaft 35

Cam 25

Lockwasher, Space 32
Washer, 0.365" OD
Sealing 32

Lever 42

Clamp 22

Post 3

Block, Bearing 3
Bearing 22

Washer, Flat 6,15,16,70
Shaft 3,38

Plate 3

Link 7

Link 6,7

Plate 6,65

Plate 7

Lever, Trip 15

Post 15

Post 6,7,65

Post, Spring 5

Clamp 8,15,22,67,70,71,
72

Cable w/Terminals 8,15,
22

Plate 15

Lever w/Stud 15
Lever w/Roller 3
Housing w/Bearing 3
Housing w/Bearing 22
Slide 43,51

Pallet, Type 13

Pallet, Type 13
Pallet, Type 13,14
Pallet, Type 13
Pallet, Type 13,14
Pallet, T'ype 13,14
Pallet, Type 13
Pallet, Type 13

Pallet, Type 13,14

Page 85




SECTION 574-320-801

Part
Number

319602
319604
319605
319606
319607
319609
319610
319621
319623
319629
319630
thru

319637
319638
319650
319651
319652
319653
319657
319673
319674
319675
319678
319681
319682
319683
319685,
319686
319688
319689
319690
319691
319692
319693
319694
319697
319698

319701
thru

319766
319781

319784
319785
319787
319788
319790
319791

Page 86

Description and
Page Number

Pallet, Type 13
Pallet, Type 13
Pallet, Type 13,14
Pallet, Type 13
Pallet, Type 13,14
Pallet, Type 13,14
Pallet, Type 13,14
Pallet, Type 13,14
Pallet, Type 13,14
Pallet, Type 13

Pallet, Type 13,14
Pallet, Type 13,14
Modification Kit 2,47
Bracket 47

Shaft 47

Lever 47

Pawl, Function 54
Guide, Right 37
Guide, Left 37

Stud 37

Screw, 4-40 Shoulder 5
Spacer 3

Plate 30

Plate, Stop 5

Pawl, Stop 30
Washer, Felt 10
Latch 30

Stop 30

Nut, 6-40 Spl 6,7
Lever 7

Link 7

Bail 7

Pawl 7

Bushing 9

Screw, 4-40 x 11/64 Spl
6,65

Pallet, Type 14

Screw, 6-40 Shoulder 50,
62

Modification Kit 2,41,62
Pawl 50,62

Spring 20

Spring 21,31

Bar, Function 43

Bar, Function 43

NUMERICAL INDEX (Continued)

Part
Number

319792
319793
319794
319795
319796
319797
319802
319804
319808
319809
319810
319811
319812
319813
319814
319815
319816
319817
319818
319821
319822
319830
319832
319841
319842
319849
319850
319855
319859
319862
319863
319865
319872
319873
319874
319876
319878
319881

319882

319883

320408

322070
322340
323052
324253
326001
326002

Description and
Page Number

Bar, Function 43

Bar, Function 43

Bar, Function 43

Bar, Function 43,51
Bar, Function 43

Bar, Function 43

Bar, Function 43

Bar, Function 43

Bar, Function 43,53
Bar, Function 43,53
Bar, Function 43,59,72
Bar, Function 43,59,72
Bar, Function 43,54
Bar, Function 43,54
Bar, Function 43,48
Bar, Function 43,48
Bar, Function 43,48
Bar, Function 43

Bar, Function 43
Pawl, Feed 7

Pawl, Feed 7

Ratchet, 18T 17
Spacer 3,63

Disc 3,63

Hub 3,63

Arm 9

Shaft 2/Bearing 3,5,11
Post 6,65

Screw, 6-40 Shoulder 6,65
Block, Guide 6,65
Screw, 6-40 Spl 6,65
Post 22

Shaft 39

Sleeve 39

Hub, Platen 39
Bearing, Ball 15
Codebar, No.1 34
Clutch Assembly, Line
Feed 2,23,29,76,77
Plate, Front 12

Plate, Rear 12
Terminal, Spade Type 33,
61

Card, Circuit 51,53
Modification Kit 2
Paper Guide 40

Head, Hammer 45,46
Modification Kit 2,47
Bracket 47,78

Part
Number

326003
326004
326006
326007

326008

326014
326015
326016
326017
326020
326023

326024
326030
326031
326032
326033
326034
326035
326037
326039
326041
326042
326043
326044
326045
326047
326051
326052
326053
326055
326056
326057
326061
326063
326064
326066
326067
326072
326073
326076
326082

326089
326092
326093
326094
326096
326098

Description and
Page Number

Arm 47,78
Modification Kit 55
Post 3

Plate, Clamp 40,69
Shaft 60

Guide, Paper 39
Guide, Paper 40
Guide, Paper 40
Guide, Paper 40

Disc, Adjusting 27,29,76,77
Screw, 4-40 x 9/32 Hex
19,22,30

Roller, Detent 5,6
Modification Kit 2,48
Bar, Line Feed 48
Bar, Line Feed 48
Bail w/Stud 48

Line w/Post 48

Lever w/Post 48
Shaft 36

Plate, Spring 23

Arm 48

Plate 41,48

Eccentric 48

Washer, Eccentric 48
Lever 48

Bracket 48

Bracket, 34,59
Bracket, Guide 34
Post, Spring 51
Bushing, Shoulder 51
Slide 51

Guidepost 34,51
Codebar 34

Codebar 34

Stud 41

Plate w/Roller 16
Latchlever 16

Cam 28

Bushing 15

Bar, Function 43
Arm, Contact 44,49,50,
51,53,71

Blade w/Post 41,48,55,71
Slide 41

Lever 41

Bushing, Shoulder 41
Lever w/Post 41
Shaft 41



o

Part
Number

326101

326102
thru

326106
326107
326108
326109
326110
326126

326127
thru

326130
326131
326132
326133
326134
326135
326151
326152
326153
326155
326158

326160

326166
326167
326169
326170

326171
326172
326173
326174
326176

326177

326178
326179
326180

326183
326184

326187
326188
326189

Description and
Page Number

Switch Assembly 44,49,
51,53,71

Switch Assembly 44
Switch Assembly 44,50
Switch Assembly 44
Switch Assembly 44
Switch Assembly 44
Plate, Contact 44,49,
51,53,71

Plate, Contact 44,50
Plate, Contact 44
Plate, Contact 44,50
Plate, Contact 44
Plate, Contact 44
Plate, Contact 44

Arm 41

Bracket 41,54,59,72
Slide 59

Slide 38

Lever, Function 42,54,
59,72

Clutch Assembly, Spring
2,23,27,76

Cam 26

Cam, Printing 26
Screw, 4-40 Spl 28
Clutch Assembly, Printing
2,23,26

Cam, Spacing Trip 26
Lever, Function 49,50
Lever w/Post 5

Link 15

Link 16,41

Lever w/Roller 16
Lever 5

Guide, Left 5

Clutch Assembly,
Function 2,23,28
Cover, Typebox 12
Ribbon w/Spool, Black &
Red 53

Track 9

Plate 9

Nut, 4-40 Adjustment
9,72

NUMERICAL INDEX (Continued)

Part
Number

326190

326191
326192
326193
326194
326195
326579
326581
326586
327817
327839
327840
327842
327880
327895
327896
328293
328295
328296
328298
328299
328300
328717
328718
330539
330549
330574
330696
330748
330917
330927
thru

330943
330945
thru

330959
330980

332001
332003
332004
332006
332008
332015
332016
332017
332018
332019

Description and
Page Number

Clutch Assembly,
Codebar 2,23,25
Screw, 6-40 Spl 25,26
Cam 25

Slide 55

Bushing, Shoulder 41,55
Roller 60

Cable Assembly 4
Cable Assembly 4
Bracket 4,62

Cable Assembly 4
Switch w/Cable 47
Modification Kit 2,47
Strap 51 '
Moadification Kit 2,53
Modification Kit 2,47
Switch w/Cable 47
Shaft 45,46

Rack 45,46

Bracket 45,46

Lever 45,46

Contact Assembly 45
Modification Kit 2,45
Latchlever 39,69
Lever w/Stud 37
Bracket, Stop 45,46
Plunger 45

Screw, 4-40 x 9/32 Spl 9
Spring, Torsion 45,46
Pallet, Type 14

Label K 51

Pallet, Type 14

Pallet, Type 14

Block, Mounting 3,5,11,
58,68

Shaft w/Disc 19,22

Post 19

Post 19

Guard 19

Bushing 19

Link w/Bearing, Right 20
Link w/Bearing, Left 20
Link 20

Bail w/Spring 9,20
Link, Center 20

ISS 5, SECTION 574-320-801

Part Description and
Number Page Number
332020  Screw, 4-40 Shoulder 20,
31

332021  Spacer 20,31

332022  Screw, 4-40 Shoulder 20,
31

332023  Screw, 4-40 Shoulder 20

332024  Spacer 20

332025  Post 20

332026  Shoe 20

332027  Bushing 20

332028  Washer, Felt 20

332029  Stud 20,31

332030  Plate 19

332039  Bushing 19

332048 Link 31 »

332049  Link w/Bushing 31

332050  Plate 5,31

332053  Screw, 4-40 Shoulder 31

332054  Latch 31

332056  Post 31

332059  Post 31

332061  Link w/Bushing 15,36

332062 Arm 16

332063  Lever w/Stud 15

332064  Post 15

332065 Arm w/Roller 16

332068 Clamp 15

332069  Bushing 16

332070  Stud 15

332071  Slide 38

332072  Post, Spring 15

332073  Bushing 16

332074  Lever, Trip 16

332075  Bar, Guide 16,38,48,49,
50,55,60,70,71

332076  Arm 16

332077  Shaft 16,49,71

332078  Lever, Trip 16

332080  Casting 15

332081 Arm 6,65

332083  Lever 16

332084  Lever 15,16,49,70,71

332085  Plate, Right 8,58,59,67

332086  Plate, Left 6,8,17,58,
65,67

332087  Bracket, Spring 15,70

332088  Bail, Spring 16

332089  Plate 38

332090  Pulley 8

Page 87




SECTION 574-320-801

Part Description and
Number Page Number

332092  Bearing, Pulley 8,67

332093  Spring 17

332094  Plate 8,58,67

* 332095  Pulley 8,67

332097 Rope, 15-9/32" Lg Wire
17

332098 Rope, 17-1/8" Lg Wire 17

332099 Rope, 61-11/64" Lg Wire
17

332101  Plate 8

332102  Bellcrank 8

332103  Shaft 8

332104  Post 8

332105 Link 8

332106  Bracket 8,67

332107  Bearing, Right 8,67

332108  Bearing, Left 8,67

332109  Shaft, Roller 8

332111  Plate 10,11,58

332113  Latch 10

332116  Lever 10

332120  Lever w/Bushing 10

332121 Pin10

332122  Pcst 10

332123  Post 10

332125  Bracket 10

332126  Plate 10

332127  Stud 10

332128  Bracket 10

332129  Bracket 10

332130  Guide, Hammer 10

332131  Roller 10

332132 Plunger 10

332133  Shaft 10

332134  Stud, Eccentric 10

332136  Plate 10

332139  Spring, Torsion 10

332141  Clamp w/Bearing 7,19,30,
31,65

332142  Plate 19,31

332143  Retainer 7,19,30,31,65

332145  Plate w/Posts 30,31,51

332148  Bracket 30,31,51

332149  Bail w/Plate 30

332150  Bail w/Plate 30

332151  Bail w/Plate 30

332155  Spring, Torsion 60

332156  Brace 41,61

332157  Retainer 7,64

Page 88

NUMERICAL INDEX (Continued)

Part
Number

332158
332159

332161

332163
332164
332167
332170
332171
332172
332176
332177
332179
332181

332184
332185
332186
332187
322188
332201
332205
332206
332210
332211
332212
332213
332214
332215
332217
332219
332220
332221
332222
332223
332227
332228
332230

332231
332232
332233
332236
332237
332240
332242
332243
332244

Description and .
Page Number

Cylinder, Dash Pot 7
Typebox Assembly AYF
14

Frame, Left Side 5,23,30,
48,50

Lever w/Roller 5
Stud, Pivot 36

Clamp 23
Modification Kit 2,34,55
Codebar 34

Bracket 33

Lever 55

Lever 55

Bracket, Spring 55
Frame, Right Side 3,4,
23,35,53,62,63,68
Clamp 41

Plate 41

Shaft 41

Clamp 41

Arm 41

Lever 5

Post 5,48

Bail 3,63

Lever w/Roller 3
Follower 4,32

Bushing 4,32

Shaft 4

Arm 4

Arm 4

Slide 4,31

Bail 38

Bail 38

Bracket 60

Bail 60

Shaft 60

Rack, 17T Right 3,9
Rack, 17T Left 5
Plate, Front 6,7,17,21,
22,55,59

Slide, Transfer 7

Stud 7,49

Latch 6

Plate, Tie 8,17,67
Post 6,8,65,67

Ring 17

Drum, Spacing 17
Ring 17

Plate 17

Part
Number

332245
332246
332247
332248
332249
332250
332253
332254
332255
332256
332257
332258
332261
332262
332264
332265
332266
332267
332268
332280
332281
332282
332283
332284
332285
332287
332288
332289
332297
332298
332299
332301
332303

" 332304

332305
332306
332307
332309
332310
332313
332314
332315
332316
332320
332321
332325
332329
332330
332331

-

Description and
Page Number

Plate, Stop 17,55
Plate 6,64

Bracket 6,64

Plate w/Bearing 6,65
Plate 6,65

Disc w/Gear & Shaft 6,65
Bracket 49

Casting 15,16,70
Bushing 16

Bushing 15,16

Set of Parts 15

Shaft 40

Rail 9

Slide 9

Guideplate 9

Spacer 9

Shim, 0.002"" Thk 9
Plate, Clamping 9
Screw, 6-40 Shoulder 9
Modification Kit 2,54
Plate 54

Lever 54

Arm 54

Arm 54

Latch 54

Cable 54,59

Cable w/Terminals 54
Cable w/Terminals 54
Roller 54

. Post, Eccentric 54

Clamp 54

Slide 49,71

Tripbail 16,49,70,71
Arm, Trip 49

Link 49

Wheel, Tab 49

Tab 49,71,74

Wheel, Tab 49
Modification Kit 2,49
Wheel, Tab 49

Wheel, Tab 49
Modification Kit 59
Modification Kit 59,72
Modification Kit 2,50
Plate 50,54

Arm w/Stud 50,54
Lever 50,62

Lever 50,54

Lever, Blocking 50,62



Part
Number

332332
332333
332334
332336
332338
332340
332341
332342
332343
332344
332346
332347
332348
332350
332351
332352
332353
332356
332357
332358
332359
332360
332364
332367
332371
332372
332373
332374
332378
332379
332385
332386
332387
332426
332447
332451
332456
332460
332462
332463
332465
332466
332468
332470
332472
332474
332476
332477
332478

Description and
Page Number

Lever, Blocking 50,62
Slide, Tab 50

Slide 50

Tab, Stop 74
Modification Kit 54
Modification Kit 1,51
Guide 50

Bail 51

Bail w/Plate 51

Slide 51

Bracket 51

Link w/Posts 31

Link w/Posts 31
Modification Kit 2,34,59
Post 59

Arm 59

Arm 59

Post, Eccentric 59
Latch 59

Post 59

Plate, Mounting 59
Clamp 59

Arm w/Pin 49

Clamp 59

Spring 59,72

Latch 49,71

Pawl 49

Modification Kit 2,52
Shoe, Secondary Clutch 73
Shoe, Primary Clutch 73
Screw, 6-40 Spl 9

Arm 38

Stud, Eccentric 5

Shaft Assembly, Right 53
Link 8,67

Link w/Stud 3,8,67
Stud 12

Bail w/Shaft 11,68
Bearing, Flange 11,68
Link 37

Retainer, Bearing 11,68
Plate, Stop 53

Lever 18

Shaft w/Arm 11

Link, Transfer 11

Stop 4

Slide, Blocking 53
Bushing, Eccentric 53
Link 11

NUMERICAL INDEX (Continued)

Part
Number

332480
332483
332484
333005
333006
333008
333009
333172
333174
333175
333178
333179
333180
333535
333536
333537
333538

' 333539

334101
334102
334103
334207
334208
334209
334217
334227
334228
334230
334232
334233
334235
334237

334238

334239

334250
334251
334252
334253
334254
334255
334256
334257
334258
334259
334260
334261
334262

Description and
Page Number

Bail 3,11,63

Rail, Guide 11,58
Plate, Stop 4,53

Arm 15

Spring 7,64

Shoe, Secondary 73
Shoe, Primary 73
Plate 32

Latch w/Hub 32
Bracket, Guide 32
Stud 4,32

Guidepost 32

Guide, Lower 32
Modification Kit 2,46
Contact Assembly 46
Plunger 46

Spring, Contact 45,46
Spring, Contact 45,46
Bar, Function 43

Bar, Function 43

Bar, Function 43,55
Bracket, Left 39,40,69
Bracket, Right 39,69
Plate, Nut 39,40,69
Slide 41

Bearing 26,28
Bearing 25

Disc w/Post 25,26,28,75
Arm, Trip 25,26,28
Bar 25,26,28,75,76,77
Spring 25,26,28,75
Guide,.Ball 11,58,68

Typebox Arrangement, AYG

14

Typebox Arrangementi, AYH

14

Plate 4

Shaft 4

Guide 4,32
Follower 4
Retainer 24,27,29
Bail 36

Spring 34

Slide 53

Bushing, Eccentric 53
Spring 17

Bar, Function 43
Bar, Function 43
Bar, Function 43

ISS 5, SECTION 574-320-801

Part
Number

334263
334264
334265
334266
334267
334268
334280
334281
334282
334283
334284
334286
334287
334288

334289
334293
334294
334298
334299
334300
334302
334303
334304

334305

334306
334307
334308
334309
334310
334311
334312
334313
334314
334316
334317
334318
334319
334320
334321
334322
334323
334324
334325
334326
334331

Description and
Page Number

Bar, Function 43,61

Bar, Function 43,61

Bar, Function 43,61

Bar, Function 43

Bar, Function 43

Bar, Function 43

Clamp, Cable 34

Lock, Shaft 39

Pawl 42,54,59,72

Shield 11,58

Plate 34

Stripper 41,55,71

Switch w/Cable 47

Shaft Assembly, Stripper
Blade 41

Switch w/Cable 47
Bracket, Right 57
Bracket, Left 56

Lever, Detent 57
Turnbuckle 11,58,68
Modification Kit 2,61
Link, Drive 56,57

Clamp 56,57

Lever, Left Reversing 11,
56,58,68

Lever, Right Reversing
11,57,58,68

Lever, Left Guide 56
Lever, Right Guide 57
Lever, Blocking 56,57
Pawl, Right Check 57
Pawl, Left Check 56
Lever, Right Tension 57
Lever, Left Tension 56
Bushing 56,57

Washer, Felt 56,57
Bushing, Eccentric 56,57
Bushing, Shoulder 56,57
Bail, Left Drive 56

Bail, Right Drive 57
Pawl, Left Feed 56
Pawl, Right Feed 57
Shaft Assembly, Left 56
Shaft Assembly, Right 57
Spacer 56,57

Nut, Right Adjusting 57
Nut, Left Adjusting 56
Rod, Right Reversing 11,
58

Page 89




SECTION 574-320-801

Part
Number

334332
334333
334334
334337
34338

334339
334340
334341
334342
334344

334348
334349
334350
334351

334352
334353
334358

334360
334361
334362
334363
334364
334365
334366
334367
334368
334370
334372
334373
334374
334375

334376
334377
334378
334379
thru

334394
334395
334396
334398

Page 90

Description and
Page Number

Rod, Left Reversing 11,
58,68

Ribbon Feed Mechanism,
Right 2,57,58

Ribbon Feed Mechanism,
Left, 2,56,58

Typebox Arrangement,
AYJ 13

Typebox Arrangement,
AYK 13

Spring 3

Cover 12

Plate, Rear 12

Plate, Front 12

Guide, Indicator 11,58,
68

Bracket 10,11,58,68

Bracket, Indicator 11,58,68

Slide, Indicator 11,58,68
Washer, Flat 24 to 29,
75,76,77

Plate, Identification 58
Clamp 3,35

Screw, 4-40 x 9/32 Hex
15

Modification Kit 2,58
Magnet Assembly 61
Latch 61’

Latch 61

Bracket 61

Guard 61

Spacer 61

Clamp 61

Link 61

Bail 61

Bracket 61

Armature 61

Fork w/Post 52,61
Typebox Arrangement,
AYL 13

Bracket 30

Set of Parts 40
Modification Kit 40

Modification Kit 40
Modification Kit 39
Bushing, Shoulder 5
Shaft 3

NUMERICAL INDEX (Continued)

Part
Number

334714
334715
334717
334731
334732
334733
334734
334735
334736
334737
334738
334739
334740
334741
334956
336510

336512
336513
336517
336518
336519
336520
336522
336523
336524
336527
336528
336529
336530
336531
336532
336534
336536
336537
336540
336541
335542
336544
336545
336546
336547
336548
336551
336552
336555
336556
336558
336559

Description and
Page Number

Modification Kit 48
Modification Kit 2,53
Modification Kit 2,60
Modification Kit 74
Modification Kit 74
Modification Kit 74
Modification Kit 74
Modification Kit 74
Modification Kit 74
Modification Kit 74
Modification Kit 74
Modification Kit 74
Modification Kit 74
Modification Kit 74
Modification Kit 14
Rail Assembly, Oscillating
66

Modification Kit 71
Modification Kit 72
Shaft 15

Bar 34

Shaft 68

Link 63,68

Shaft 68

Clamp 68

Rail, Guide 68
Shaft 63

Shaft w/Arm 63
Shaft 4

Track 9

Shaft 69

Bracket 69

Bracket 69

Link, Transfer 68
Pin 71

Plate, Front 64,65,66,71
Post 66

Stud 64

Arm, Trip 71

Link 64

Rod 36,64

Lever w/Post 64
Lever, Blocking 64
Cable 66

Scale 67

Lever, Latch 66
Bail 64

Slide 64

Bracket 67

Part
Number

336561
336562
336564
336565
336567
336569
336570
336571
336572
336573
336574
336575
336576
336577
336578
336580
336583
336584
336586
336588
336589
336590
336591
336592
336593
336594
336595
336596
336597
336598
336599
336600
336701
336702
336703
336704
336705
336706

- 336707

336708
336709
336710
336712
336715
336716
336717
336718
336719
336722

Description and
Page Number

Arm 70

Lever 66

Bail 64

Plate w/Post 64
Spring 66

Lever 67

Spacer 66

Rod, Left Reversing 68
Casting 63,68,70
Actuator 66

Housing 63

Bushing 63

Bracket 66

Shaft, Extension 63
Drum 66

Ring 66

Ring, Retaining 66
Ratchet 66

Ratchet w/Hub 66
Pawl, Feed 64

Pawl, Feed 64

Shaft 23

Plate 67

Guide 63

Slide, Tab 64
Bracket 70

Pulley, Right 65
Shaft 67

Pulley, Left 65
Bearing, Ball 9
Bearing, Ball 9

Rail, Guide 9

Nut, Adjusting 72
Lever, Adjusting 72
Bushing, Shoulder 72
Screw, 4-40 Eccentric 72
Bushing, Shoulder 72
Tab 71

Latch 72

Arm 72

Arm 72

Plate, Mounting 71,72
Arm, Sensing 71
Guide, Paper 69,78
Wheel, Tab 71
Wheel, Tab 71

Scale 67

Wheel Assembly, Tab 71
Modification Kit 71



Part
Number

336723
336724
336725
336727
336730
336731
336732
336733
336742
336743
336744
336750
336752
336753
336754
336757
336758
336760
336761
336900
337139

338190
338191

338452
338453
338454
338456
338457
338458
338460
thru

338464
338465
338466

Description and
Page Number

Modification Kit 71
Ratchet 66

Wheel Assembly, Tab 71
Spring 71

Cable 71

Cable 71,72

Latch 71

Bail 71

Spacer 65

Bail 70

Bracket 34 .
Coupling, Flexible 63

. Modification Kit 2,78

Switch w/Cable 78
Modification Kit 2,78
Cable Assembly 78
Link 70

Bracket 70

Bail 70

Plate 8,67

Screw, 4-40 Eccentric
Shoulder 7
Modification Kit 2,60
Block, Right Paper
Spindle 60

Spring 35

Arm, Latch 59
Bracket 49,59

Roller 43,51,52
Lever, Stop 53

Lever, Function 42,71

Pallet, Type 14
Pallet, Type 14
Pallet, Type 14

NUMERICAL INDEX (Continued)

Part
Number

338469
thru

338476
338478
338480
338481
338484
338485
338486
338488
338489
338491
338492
338493
338495
338505
338506
338507
338508
338509
338510
338514
338515
338516
338517
338537
338538
338539
338540
338541
338545
338567
338568
338569
338570
338904

340017

Description and
Page Number

Pallet, Type 14
Pallet, Type 14
Pallet, Type 14
Pallet, Type 14
Pallet, Type 14
Pallet, Type 14
Pallet, Type 14
Pallet, Type 14
Pallet, Type 14
Pallet, Type 14
Pallet, Type 14
Pallet, Type 14
Pallet, Type 14

Pawl 7

Lever 7

Link 7

Lever 7

Bail 7

Modification Kit 41
Pallet, Type 14
Pallet, Type 14
Pallet, Type 14
Pallet, Type 14
Bearing, Sleeve 76,77
Disc w/Post 76,77
Arm, Trip 76,77
Gear, 33T 76

Gear, 48T 77

Track 9

Indicator 62

Bracket 62

Cable Assembly 62
Modification Kit 2,62
Typebox Arrangement,
AYM 13,14
Typebox Arrangement,
AYP 13

Part
Number

340280
340401
340402
340403
340404
340405
340406
340407
340429
340431
340432
340433
340434
340435
340436
340437
341112
341185

341386
thru

341446
341447
343271
343272
343273
343890
344226
344227
344314

344344
344346
344347
344348
344349
344422
344423

SECTION 574-320-801

Description and
Page Number

Cam, Selector 75
Link Assembly 20,21
Link Assembly 20,21
Link Assembly 20,21
Link Assembly 20,21
Link Assembly 31
Link Assembly 31
Link Assembly 31
Wick 17
Modification Kit 18
Bar, Line Feed 18
Retainer 50,62
Lever 50,62

Set of Parts 50
Spacer 74

Set of Parts 73

Arm, Trip 75

Clutch Assembly, Selector
2,24,75

Pallet, Type 13

Pallet, Type 13

Guide, Left Paper 68
Guide, Right Paper 68
Guide, Paper 69

Screw, 6-40 Shoulder 70
Cylinder, Dash Pot 64
Disc 64 :
Screw, 4-40 x 1/4 Socket
Head Cap 30

Plate w/Hub 6,64

Latch 6,64

Pawl 6,64

Lever Assembly 6,64
Link 7

Cam, Eccentric 64

Cam, Eccentric 64

Page 91
91 Pages




	20260111011100223
	20260111011116712

